
- ·-· 

-- High-speed, 1-needle, Cylinder-bed, Needle-feed, Lockstitch 
Machine with an Automatic Thread Trimmer 
~~~v~~-~~~-*~~~~*ae~*w~~~~ 

DLN-6390-7 
High-s·peed, 1-needle, Cylinder-bed, Needle-feed, 
Lockstitch Machine 
~~~v~~-~~~-*~ti~~*a~~~ 

DLN-6390 
PARTS LIST 

40004053 
No.1344-04 



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Oty" column 

·Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

1'\-~ IJ 7-.. ~ ~-fUJ=tU:~ L, -c 
1. " >±aa" 1ftl1.>aa-f5-~PJ.J 

1 > .. * .. EP ........... rur@ ll)l~-~ :1 ~ :7 J:Jt~ L.. -c ~@$!l£ ~ nt.:: w~ ~ ;'ft'* t., * 9 0 

$!lJ[l:"Jg,;t" ~J!Ijl¥1 1) ,A ~" ~ ~Jl« l., "( ( ft ~ \,\ o 

2) "01" ............... ~-~""fll.>" )±~" lT.>~PJj~~w.i l., "C ( tt.~ \.'o 

2. l'l::!imJll.>l'l:=f!J;t .. fil'l:~~ l.,, 0.1' 2.5~0)l'l:-mJ;t .. :N:~ ($~.){- ~ Jt.-) ~~ l., £9 0 

3.l'l:.fi:11Jl1.> ( ) I;t, MW~~tl{~L..-c\.\.Q-=fii!h~-r_;iiO.QC:l:~~'*t.,£9o 

4. 45.A ~~-~l1)----- ;ftf:J;J:, filtf{~'"(i~.QC:l:~~'*l.,£9o 



CONTENTS 
~ {j( 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ............................. 1 

mt~·;;-~~1* 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS .......... ; ........................... 3 

J:fiR·:;KW~i* 

3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRMNG SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. 5 

~t$·ll:fi8·1"$!bMf* 

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ............................................................. 7 

:fltl~ it.l:lflmi* 
5. FEED MECHANISM pOMPONENTS ........................................................ 9 

]! J) 1111* 
6. NEEDLE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................................. 11 

M~•J Ill~ 

7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN -6390-7) ............... 13 

*-lJ1J fJ ~iil~i* (DLN -6390-7WJt.J$dlt) 

B. WIPER COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORDLN-6390-7) ........................... 15 

ry -1 J~-~~ (DLN -6390-7ltffl$dlt) 

9. HEMMER COMPONENTS ................................................................ 16 

7'YJ~Mi* 

10. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS ....................................................... 17 

Ml1HJM~ 

11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS .................................................. 19 

.r{Jv ~iJJ'- · *~Mi* 
12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 20 

*ll:~i1M1* 
i3. PNEUMATIC & ELECTRIC COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN -6390-7) ........ 21 

~EE · m~M-f* (DLN-6390-7-w.JtJ1mo'b) 

14. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS (FORJT-D720) .......................................... 23 

Jlf4Jlj!ll}{j (JT-D720)t.J) 

15. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS (FORJT-D729) .......................................... 25 

MJ-$:001* (JT-D729 ffl) 
16.ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS ......................... · ............................. 27 

M~~OO-f* 

17.EXCLUSIVEPARTSFORDLN-6390 ...................................................... 29 

DLN-6390 ~fflimro 

18. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS ........................................................ 31 

.7t/'l3YM1* 
19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 33 

r!££1WfaV:Al'-
NUMERICALINDEXOFPARTS ........................................................... 34 

~51 



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

ml1fl5·~~001* 

13~ 

-1-

Q-75 

~ 
6 7 



~:. ~0 ___ N~ ____ ~~_f!O:. _______ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ ~ J> _ T_ ! _0 _ ~ _______ t __ ~ __ ~- _ j __________ ~t¥ __ ~_D~ __ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
I8 
I9 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 

* 

400-03717 
277-86003 
ll0-00403 
SS-2110920-TP 
SS-6110670-TP 
400-03725 
SL-4051291-SC 
400-03729 
SS-4120915-SP 
400-03730 
SS-4120615-SP 
400-16547 
SS-41206I5-SP 
400-03736 
SS-4I209I5-SP 
229-01003 
CM-30I3000-0I 
CM-3002000-01 
229-01805 
229-35308 
400-03742 
TA-0850604-RO 
TA-0850604-RO 
TA-1250705-RO 
TA-0850604-RO 
TA-1050504-RO 
TA-2101002-RO 
TA-2351004-RO·· 
TA-1250504-RO 
TA-1250504-RO 
TA-1250504-RO 
TA-1470704-RO 
TA-2I00904-RO 
TA-2351004-RO 
229-63458 
229-45414 
229-45604 
229-63409 
229-45703 
229-45802 
SS-4120615-SP 
400-03956 
229-21001 
229-20607 
SS-6110610-TP 
400 03951 
110-01500 
400-03745 
SS-4I20615-SP 
236-26062 
236-26005 
229-21803 
229-21506 
229-45307 
229-21209 
229-21407 
229-21605 
229-62005 
SS-8090670-SP 
SS-8I51150-TP 
229 51552 
SS-4120615-SP 
WT-0530002-KS 
400-03985 
400-03719 
400-03720 
400-0372I 
400-03723 
SS-1060210-TP 
SS-7060310-SP 
305 13006 
SM-6030802-TP 
400-I4I91 
400-08396 
400-08253 

CYLINDER COVER 
1594A PIN 
PLATE 
SCREW 1I/64-40 L=8. 5 
SCREW II/64-40 L=6. 5 
GEAR COvER 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
FACE PLATE COMPLETE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
ASSIST THROAT PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L-6 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SIDE PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
BED SCREW STUD 
SAFETY LABEL 
ATTENTION SEAL 
GROUND MARK 
MAGNET CORD RUBBER 
NEEDLE BAR RDI$BER PLOG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
ROBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
THREAD TENSION ASM. 
THREAD TENSION POST 
THREAD TENSION GUIDE 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
SCREW 3/16-28 L-6 
AIUI THREAD GUIDE A 
SCREW 
AlUI THREAD GUIDE B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
ARM THREAD GO I DE C 
SCREW 
UPPER STOP INDICATOR 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
THREAD TENSION ASM. ,H 
'l'HREAD TENSION NU1' 
DISK STOPPER 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION POST BASE 
THREAD TENSION POST 
RU'l'ATI ON STOPPER 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5. 5 
SCREW I5/64-28 L=I0.5 
GROUND wiRE ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
TOOTHED WASHER D=5. 3 
FACE PLATE PACKING 
THROAT PLATE ASM. 
'l'HRUAI PLATE 
THROAT PLATE BUSHING 
THROAT PLATE FIXED PLAT 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2. 2 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 
INNER ROOK PRESSER 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=8 
THROAT PLATE PACKING 
FEED DIAL NOTICE LABEL 
MARKER COVER LABEL 

-2-

5'9Y~' -iJI'' -
1594A t· Y 
;I.Y{~-75'3"9{~ 
V~f7*5'' 11/64-40 L=8,5 
v~t7*5'' 
:f''\'111\'-
tf\' 3.1-5'' tA;{ M5XO . 8 L= 12 
J.1{~.fJ1N 
fl\'.1-5'' 3/16-28 L=9 
1};5''31\9{~ 
jl\' 1-Y 3!16-28 L-6 
71t' Y;bl\'-
fl\'*y' 3/16-28 L=6 
V}'{~~~ 
fl\'*y' 3/16-28 L=9 
1\' ,.fyt::VJ 
}"97'f~"917Yt'17-~(33) 
~t'-7.fJ'f~915'-~(16) 
?'71}'V-? 
V~'3-}'3'A 

Mlli'1J3'Mt1T 
})ttY 
})tb 
})ttY 
}J.tY 
F5tt1 
})ttY 
})tt1 
}J.t1 
}J.t1 
F~t1 
}J.t1 
})tt1 
})ttY 
~'1{f{}f395'(?~) 
?J' 11f1Ff31JS'lli' 9 
~· { {f{}]-3977111 
~'{{f{}f39Jl\' * 
~'{{f{}f3"971:1} 
~'11f1}f31)5'f'7 
jl\':f.J' 3/16-28 L-6 
J-M}71N A 
7-M}7Y71A})t*}' 
7-M}YYNB 
t7*'' 11/64-40 L=6 
7-MF7!tff c 
7-A 1HYH A })t*}' 
"99715'5'5'1 
fl\'.1-5'' 3/16-28 L=6 
{}f3"95'H(~~) 
1Ff31JJt1F 
{}f31)}~'7itfi 
1}f:Il)yf'7 
1}f3"95':i>'9~'1 
1}f31)"}'#'9 
1Ft39tf·7»17YF'9 
1H9J\'.?. 
1}f3"9JJ\'.?. 
})t.?-5'' 9/64-40 L=5.5 
})t*y' 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
7-:A3-F' (?~) 
fl\'*'' 3/I6-28 L=6 
l\Y~t· :b' * D=5 . 3 
)tY{~l\'1~1 
l\91~?~ 
M13!1 
"91~7'15'~ 
"919-3711~ 
17*5'' 3/32-56 L=2.2 
v~t715'' 3/32-56 L=3 
fjjjj• Vffi 61414E 
U:1:b777t.' ;t.} M3XO. 5 L=S 
l\91~1\·1~1 
;t?9~'1tM~"917-Jlt 
3?7YJm· -y-k 

I 
1 1594A 
1 
2 
I 
I 
1 
1 
3 
1 
4 
1 
I 
1 

IO 
4 
I 
1 
I 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
I 
I 
2 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 

(1) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 

(I) 
(l) 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 

I 

(I) 
(I) 
{1) 
(2) 
(2) 
( 1) 61414E 
(1) 
(I) 

1 
I 



2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS 

J:t!J·;J(ffrl)~ 

42 

3 5----\S) ~ 

~41 
6[ 
43 

-3-



~- _NQ __ ~~ ___ _?~ ~Q. _______ }J _ f!_ § _ C_ ~ _I_~ ! _I_ Q _N _________ ~ __ '1 _ _ } __ 1_ _________ gty __ ~D~ __ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

400-03762 
400-03763 
400-03764 
SS-7681650-TP 
SS-8681650-TP 
SS-8660612-TP 
R0-0442401-00 
229-04155 
SS-8660610-TP 

02 110-71461 
110-71453 
M4007-110-0AA 
M4007-110-0AB 
SS-8151550-SP 
SS-611121 0-SP 
WP-0450801-SD 
229-03207 
112-02306 
110-02409 
110-02508 
B1212-552-AOO 
400-03853 
SS-8660810-TP 
112-10051 
SS-8660530-TP 
400-03908 
114-03961 
400-03909 
B1903-552-000 

01 B1905-541-AOO 
01 B1905-541-BOO 
01 B1905-541-COO 
01 B1905-541-DOO 

400-16240 
R0-0291801-00 
110-37351 
SS-8151150-TP 
229-19203 

02 229-37965 
02 SL-4051001-MZ 

229-03900 
B1226-490-000 
B1215-552-000 

NOTE (tl:~iD 

MAIN SHAFT 
COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. 
COUNTER WEIGHT 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
RUBBER RING 
MAl N SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 
HAND WHEEL COMPL. 
HAND WHEEL COMPL. 
MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. 
MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 
AlAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
OIL SEAL 
COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE 
DECELERATION GEAR A 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=B 
LEVEL CAM ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4. 5 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
LEFT SCREW 
NEEDLE BEAR! NG, A 
NEEDLE BEARING 
NEEDLE BEARING 
NEEDLE BEARING 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
RUBBER RING 
THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L= 10. 5 
OIL PROTECTING RUBBER 
DYNAMO STATOR 
SCREW M5 L=9. 6 
ADJUSTING PIN 
ROLLER FELT 
OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 

01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 
02 .... FOR DLN-6390-7 

-4-

r;rr/ 'J 
Y97{:A{'J~ 
Y97{7.1 
~~t7~y· 9/32-28 L=16 
~~~y· 9/32-28 1=16 
~~~y· 1/4-40 L=6 
09Y'J. 
9lJ':I.'JX7X~97('J~) 
~~*::;· 1/4-40 L=6 
r.x· ~ 'JJ1~ "'J. r; 
r.x· ~'J· ~v "'J. 9 
V'J' *'~ } 9Y'J!P { A 'J~ 
~'J· ~-,~ } 9Y'J~' { B 'J~ 
~~~::;· 15/64-28 L=15 
t7*}. 11/64-40 L=12 
t7~'b'~ 4.5XIOX0.8 
iJlJY' 'Jv:r)t;uv 
9lJ':I' 'J jb)l~J1 
99':/''J9}0~~~ 
)t9~ t1Jt1-~ 
Y971t~9 i)iJ'{9 
'J' Y'J 'Jr.'J' JV~ A 
~~*y 1/4-40 L=8 
9lJt'J9X{I\{bA 'J~ 

~~*}' 1/4-40 L=4.5 
9Y'J7Yt'Y'JYJ•iJ 
9Y'J7Yt' Y 'J~ 
r.Yili'iJ'J7Y'J 
t9' Y*Y 
7Yt' Y ::-1-· Jvl\' 79Y'J' 
7Yt' Y ::-F Jvl\· 79Y'J' 
7Yt' Y ::-F Jvl\· 79Y'J' 
7Yt• Y ::-V JVI\' 79Y'J. 
r.9i)i' 9'J7Y'J01~. 
09Y'J' 
7Yt•y-y--y-x::;·'J'J~ 

p)t*y' 15/64-28 L=10.5 
7Yt' Y77" 7~9J' A 
"'7'Y~:A7-~- ('J~) 
-y-· b' *'~ fl\. J*}' M5 1=9. 6 
'J7Y'J1.939f39~YtoY 

'J7Y'J 1.93-t{'J'Y 7I~r 
'J7Y'J 1.93- f3-tYb7-

~tR$~ 
DLN-6390-7 Jt1 

1 
1 

(1) 
(I) 
(l) 
(2) 
(I) 

1 
(2) 
1 

(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

(2) 
1 

( 1) 
( 1) 
( 1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 



3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRMNG SHAFT COMPONENTS 

*~·JI:fHI·r$ibOO-f* 

19 

~---~~~ 
: 1 B....,)) L16 
I l~w I 
I~ I I L __ -. __ _j ,- --, 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I t 
I 14 I 
I I 
I I 
I ~13 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I e--15 I 
L_ _ _ _j 

20 

~---------------l 

I ~--------~ I 

: I ~6 I I 
I I I I I 

I 1 ~~ L5 1 I I I I 
I I (['\- I I 
I I (\J I I 
I I I I 
J L ________ _j 11 

,----------, 
11 ~I I ~ I 0 s I l 
I I a ~7 I 
I I~- I I 
I I ~ I I I L ________ _j I 
I ~--------~ 14 
I I 10-, I I 
I I I I 

I I I 

I ~f-9 I I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
L ________ _j I 

,--------~ 

I~ I I I 

1 ~ ~11 
I I 
I t:b 

12 
I 

I ~ I 
L ________ _j 

/ ____________ _/ 

-5-

/ 
/ 

[ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

) 

3 



~. _NQ _ _ ~Dp! _ _ _ _P~ _NQ. _ _ _ _ _ _ __ p _ E_ ~ _C _ ~ J _ P_ '!' _I_ Q ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ t __ ! __ ~ _ _ 1 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~~y _ _ _ cp~E- _ _ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

400-03771 
229-05103 
110-04207 
B1306-155-0CO 
B1305-012-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
B1306-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
B1307-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
B1308-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
400-03777 
400-03778 
300-16604 
B1411-552-0AO 
B1411-552-000 , 
SS-6090670-TP 
B1414-555-000 
MC-2305014-00 
400-03892 
229-50950 
SS-8110520-TP 
400-03894 
400-21794 
400-21795 
400-21796 
400-03895 
Gl816-875-00E 
Gl816-875-00D 
400-03896 
G1816-875-00G 
G1817-875-000 
400-03898 
228-90008 
400-03901 
SS-4120915-SP 

01 400-03943 
400-03944 
SS-6660610-TP 

01 229-50950 
SS-8110520-TP 
114-04753 
B1808-552-000 
114-04704 

NOTE (tl:~a) 

UPRIGHT SHAFT 
UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER 
UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 
GEAR & PINION ASMO 
GEAR ASMo 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
PINION ASMo 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
GEAR ASM o LARGE 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
PINION ASMo 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
NEEDLE BAR ASMo 
NEEDLE BAR 
NUT 39151 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTINGASMo 
NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SLIDE BLOCK 
NEEDLE 180GVS NM140 
LOWER SHAFT 
CAM COLLAR ASMo 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4. 5 
HOOK ASMo 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 
BOBBIN CASE ASM o 
SPRING 
SPRING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
BOBBIN 
LOWER SHAFT FRONT BUSHI 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 0 IL SEAL 
LOWER SHAFT REAR BUSHIN 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASMo 
THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
CAM COLLAR ASMo 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4 0 5 
OIL SEAL SCREW 
OIL SEAL SCREW 
OIL WICK 

Olo ... FOR DLN-6390-7 

-6-

9.7-:Y~ ~ 

'YiY ~iJTJ'}.lJ.Jv 
1J.7:Y~ ~'JlJ.j.lJ.Jv 

»t"~· Jvv Y 3-?'~ ~~ 
9TJiJt"~·~v 1J.'1 ~~ 
};{*}' 1/4-40 L=8 
iJTJiJt"r 11v :Y3- ~~ 
}j.*'J' 1/4-40 L=8 
:Y1J.ht"~·~v 1J.'1 ~~ 
}j.*'J' 1/4-40 L=8 
:Y9ht"~·~v '139 ~~ 
}j.*'J' 1/4-40 L=8 
f\9ili'9~~ 
f\91};' 9 
f\9};{:h•} 39151 
f\91};' -Jj.• :f ~~ 
"Yili' -lJ.':f 
t7*:Y' 9/64-40 L=6 
f\91};' 91).' :f 7Y71JO 
f\9 180GVS NM140 
'Ji:Y ~ 
iJAiJ7-(~~) 
};{*'' 11/64-40 L=4.5 
;f:L9J.j]y~~ 

y} j]y} j.*'J' 
i]fj]yjf,.Iyj.*'J' 
f\' *'-;.*'' 
i}i' t• Y';-){~~ 
~9]-'JI};.9Jf\'* 

f39Jf\'-t 
f39'*'' 
f39Jf\' *'j.*'J' 
I);• t• 'J 
Yt'Y' ~VI'}.Jj.)y'J:7':t 9 
:Y9Y ~t1Jv:Y-t 
Yt'Y'?I}'JU)t9Jt. 
t~·-t:y· 3/16-28 L=9 
1}:f9iJA(?~) 
1r:t9iJA 
t7-t:Y· 1/4-40 1=6 
hAiJ7-(~~) 
};{-ty• 11/64-40 1=405 
J:C'J'~V.Ipj.*J' ~~ 
J.'JY };>t-ty• 
'J:C}'~V.I}j.*'J'J.'JY 

DLN-6390-7J§ 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
{1) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 

1 
(1) 
(I) 39151 
1 

(I) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 

(3) 
(3) 
(4) 

1 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
l 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 

(I) 
(2) 

1 
{2) 

1 
{1) 
(I) 



ONENTS HAND LIFTER CO :MP 
4. ""{;1\ 3 3 :JIII~ ltl:lj,, ' 3 2 ~ 3 1 

.~;( 42 ~~30 ~~4 
{) 27 @...~. :29 

//: \{~ I ~1'32 /~ ~-Q 
~~ "!. "{ . ......___ ·~ 26 ~0 le • ~ 

'"o 
0 

) j 
.. 33 

1-~ J. 1 2 .13 
1 5 

14 

-7-



~F:. ~0- __ N~ ____ ~~- ~0.: _______ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R_ ~ ~ _ T_ ! _0_ ~ ________ t __ ) __ ~ __ 1 _________ ~t~ ___ qm~ __ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55. 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
16 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 

01 MAT-80ll6SOO 
-400-03822 
400-14007 
SS-8110520-TP 
SS-8110520-TP 
113-01306 
SS-8660610-TP 
400-03824 
400-03829 
400-03832 
sS-8111251-sP 
236-09209 
229-07604 
229-07406 
229-07703 
400-03840 
400-03842 
400-03841 
110-06905 
RE-0500000-KO 
RE-osooooo-Ko 
WP-0650876-SD 
GAI-330400AO 
229-08800 
SD-0720331-SP 
400-03844 
GAK -33028000 
SD-0800352-SP 
NS-6150310-SP 
WP-1021016-SD 
RE-07ooooo-Ko 
GAK-33027000 
SS-1121410-TP 
113-01702 
CS-064061A-SP 
CS-o64o611-SP 
SS-'1090620-TP 
229-08552 
R0-0371801-00 
229-07802 
B152I-555-ooo 

01 400-03846 
01 SD-1000701-TP 
01 SD-0901101-SP 
01 226-14002 
ut 400-03964 
01 NS-6620310-SP 

400-03968 
SD-0640261-SP 
ll3-06107 
RE-o3ooooo-KO 
113-05901 
110-45606 
SS-4120615-SP 

01 110-45408 
ol SS-4110715-SP 

B3133-'415-0AO 
B3136-415-000 

01 D3164-555-BOO 
01 SS-4120615-SP 

400-03969 
SS-11107 40-TP 

01 400-03970 
400-03835 
400-03837 
400-03838 
276-38006 
300-31108 
300-22404 
300-32601 
3oo-210oo 
302-19307 
300-22602 
300-08106 
302-18408 
300-87407 
300-21109 
300-01804 
300-00400 
302-95901 
300-11107 
400-08539 
304-96509 
400-08538 
Bl506-352-000 

NOTE (rl.WG) 

SUSPENSION PIN 
PRESSURE BAR 
PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
HAND LIFTER SHAFT COMPL. 
HAND LIFTER SHAFT BUSHI 
HAND LIFTER BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-12. o 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT 
PRESSER SPRING 
PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
LIITER LEVER coNNECTING ASM. 
LIFTER LINK ASM. 
LIFTER PLATE 
LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
E-RING 5 
£-RING 5 
WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 
SHAFT PIN ASM. 
KNEE LIFTER LINK 

, HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
SIDE PLATE LINK 
SOLENOID SHAFT 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3. 5 
NUT 15/64-28 
WASHER 
E-RING 1 
SOLENOID ARM B 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
LINK SHAFT 
THRUST COLLARASM. 
THRUST HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 
HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 
RUBBER RING 
HANJ) LIFTER 
SCREW 
HAND LIFTER CYLINDER ASM. 
HINGE SCREW D=IO H=7 
HINGE SCREW D= 9 H=ll 
THRUST WASHER, A 
THREAD TENSION RELEASE 
NUT 3/16-32 
TENSION RELEASE LINK A 
HINGE SCREW D=3. 65 H=2. 6 
TENSION RELEASE PLATE SHAFT 
E-RING 3 
SPRING 
WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
WIRE HOLDER A 
scREW II/64-4o L-7 
TENSION RELEASE PIN CAP ASM. 
CAP RING 
OUTER PRESSER PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
IVIRE coNNECTOR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
TENSION RELEASE RETURN 
PRESSURE FOOT ALL ASM. 
FINGER GUARD 
PRESSER BASE 
FEED ROLLER 
PRESSER FOOT 
REGULATION ROD 
UPPER FEED ROLLER SHAFT 
PRESSER FOOT ARM PIN (61439AN) 
SCREW 
PRESSER FITTING ARM 
SCREW PIN 
SCREW 
SCREW 
ROLLER WIRE 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SPRING 
SCREW 
WASHER FOR FINGER PROTECTOR 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 
TENSION SPRING RACK B 

Ol •... FOR DLN-6390-7 

-8-

t9' ~Y ,... :rh'J t' Y 
t:!l"rt'iJ 
:Hrt· 95'9;.!9l 
~)!*'' 11/64-40 L=4.5 
~)!~,. 11/64-40 L=4.5 
ttri·!)~·¥ 
~)!~,. 1/4-40 L=6 
tt7'J''''J'JYJ'9 
t"J:t7'J'5'''JMl 
t:J:t7'J'~'{ 
~~1;· 11/64-40 1=12 
tf:tf39tY.?;3'' 
:t:!l-rT39t'*'' tn 
tf:tf39i!Yl'l'* 
tf:t7Yf{t'9 
ff 7'i' 3J"4i' i)?l~ 
1::~7?1' ~Y:?''J,.J'i] 
t~Y'J'{~ . 
t:f 7'1' 3Ji;' 9 
E:IJ' ~}/IY 5 
EJJ' '§~~y 5 
1::71'»'* 6.5X13X0.8 
tf 7'1' 3Ji;' 9t' Y'J~ 
tt'7'J'JIY:?' 
''Y*)'' D=7.24 H=3.3 
'l~'{3i9Y9 
>'vNV y· :?' 
''Y*7' D=B H=3.5 
11,:/J?t,.} 15/64-28 
1::71'~'.1: 10.2Xl8Xl 
Eb'3i~~9 7 
>'vJ{V 97' B 
'llt7*7' 3/16-28 L=l4 
t:\'7?1' IJY'JY''J 
:t7:t~9'J 'J~ 
:xn~iJ'i 
'l~t71)'' 9/64-40 L=6.1 
tf:t7'J':11A('J~) 
OIJY?' 
tfr7'J'v,..·-
t1I7'i' vl\'- ~hY 
itr7'J'71JY~'-?~ 
,. Y*'' D= 1 0 H=7 
,. Y*Y' D=9 H=ll 
:11'l'''J''39/I~~;t~·-1 A 
-t~:zAI~N"\'-9~ 
11,:11?7,.} 3/16-32 
1~.:t~)!IJY'J A 
~'Y-1:3'' D=6.35 H=2.6 
{}.:t~)! '~'i]{~ 7'? 
EJJ' 31F5t9 3 
1}.:t~)! j}'iJ1~ 1\'.?; 
91Y iti9'1 (9I) 
t~·~,. 3/16-28 L=6 
9-fy '};fi A 
t~· 1-7' 11/64-40 L-7 
1~:zl)!t'Y ~yY7' 'J~ 
1~.:t~)! :\''\'17' 9Y?' 
79~-ijr 
t .... · *'' 3/16-28 L=6 
9{"\' ,~.:; 
'l~t7*'' 11/64-40 L=7 
{~.:th)!91i-~}'}1'1'1 
'Jit:t>'9'J~ 
.:tt' :11' -}' 
it:t9'1 
63939R i'JIJ0-7-
'};fi 639208-1/2 
61458D f3l)};f;' 9 
9!1t99U-77''J 
itx~9Y'i9r' t'Y 61439AN 
~,. 

iti}JI,'J97' 61458H 
:t?93-t"Y 21756G 

*'' ~,. 

l)!J0-7-!J{y- 61439AP 
990-7-!l{y-~)!1'' 138 
if:t~IJY'J91Yt-27- 435B1K 

"'~ 
rYJ3Yf39t,.1~· 51292C 
9,.Yt- 21695-L 
1HYt1 
*)" 63995 t,,... 9 ,.. • .?:'h'J B 

DLN-6390-7Jfl 

1 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
I 

(1) 
(1) 
I 
1 
1 

1 
I 
1 
1 

(1) 
{1) 
{1) 63939R 
(I) 63920B-l/2 
( 1) 61458D 
(I) 63939-K 
(I) 61439AN 
(2) 22738B 
(I) 61458H 
(1) 21756G 
(1) 22585A 
(2) 95 
( 1) 61439AP 
(1) 138 
(4) 27-435BIK 
(I) 110-4 
o> 51292c 
(l) 21695-L 
(1) 158B 
(1) 63995 

1 



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

~UmJ-f* 

-9-



~: ~0- __ N~ ____ ~~- ~0.: _______ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ ~ ! _ T_ ! _0 _ ~ _________ ~ __ ~ __ -;. __ j ________ ~t:_Y ____ CQD~ __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

400-03855 
400-03860 

01 400-03861 
01 400-03862 
01 400-03863 
01 400-03864 
01 400-03865 
01 400-03866 
01 400-03867 

SS-8660530-TP 
400-03869 
R0-0781901-00 
SS-8151150-TP 
400-03868 
SS-6110710-TP 
400-03870 
CS-100101D-SH 
SS-8660530-TP 
236-12807 
236-12906 
236-12609 
300-33203 
278-03709 
300-33302 
278-03709 
400-03872 
SM-6051602-TP 
300-31801 
300-18600 
300-87407 
300-17008 
300-10003 
400-03873 
400-03875 
400-03878 
SS-9120643-TP 
SS-9120643-TP 
276-35705 
300-10003 
400-03880 
SS-6110610-TP 
400-03883 
278-03808 

NOTE (ff.~a) 

DECELERATION GEAR B 
DECELERATION GEAR C 
DECELERATION GEAR DA 
DECELERATION GEAR DB 
DECELERATION GEAR DC 
DECELERATION GEAR DD 
DECELERATION GEAR DE 
DECELERATION GEAR DF 
DECELERATION GEAR DG 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4. 5 
DECELERATION GEAR SHAFT 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10. 5 
THRUST COLLER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6 . 5 
DECELERATION GEAR D SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 

'SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4. 5 
METAL,A 
METAL,B 
FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL 
GEAR 9 STITCH/INCH 63949-39 
22653B-6 SPRING 
GEAR 8 STITCH/INCH 63949-41 
22653B-6 SPRING 
GEAR BASE 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 
63939A SHAFT 
LOWER ROLLER DRIVE GEAR 61339D 
SCREW 
LOWER ROLLER DRIVE GEAR 51239E 
SCREW 22580 
LOWER ROLLER SHAFT 
LOWER ROLLER SHAFT HOLD 
LOWER ROLLER SHAFT HOLD 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
63939P FEED ROLLER 
SCREW 22580 
LOWER ROLLER COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 
FLEXIBLE SHAFT 
22650AA-2 SPRING 

01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

-10-

'J• 'f'J'J 11'1• Jlr'? B 
'J' "'/ '} 'J TI'J• Jlr'? C 
'J' Y'/'Jli'J' Jlr>t DA 
'J• Y'/'Jli'J' Jlr'? DB 
'J• Y'l'Jli'J' Jlr'? DC 
'J' Y'J'J 11'1• Jtr'? DD 
'J' 'l'l 'J 11'1• Jtr'? DE 
'J' 'I'J 'J TIIJ• Jtr'? D F 
'J. 'I'J 'J li'J' Jlr'? DG 
r~*7' 1/4-4o 1=4.5 
'J''I'J'Jli'J'JV'?Y''J 
09'1'1. 
r~*y· 15/64-28 L=1o.5 
'J•'I'J'Jli'J'Jl.'7Y''JA7Ar?'J'J~ 
t7*}' 11/64-40 L=6.5 
7· 'I'J'J 11'1' Jv>t DY' 'J 
A7Ar:b7- 'J~ 
r~*y· 1/4-4o L=4.5 
Jt 'J 9 1\ 'l;liYY. !I ~!;ZJ~A 
Jt!/9 1\Y:fJ'IY. !l~!:lJvB 
1\'liJ'IY' 'l:t 1 JvJ- 1V 
t•Yfi\Y;bYTI'J.Jlr'7(39) 
22653B-6 /1' * 
t•Yfl\';;b"'/li'J• Jlr'7(41) 
22653B-6 /1' .1 
GEAR BASE 
U':b!/7t~· Jlrr M5X0.8 1=16 
63939A Yt7r 
7!:ZD-7r· 71T :t• t- 61339D 
.17. 
}!;ZD-7r.7{7••:t•t-51239E 
r'71t''l'l'r~.1,. 2258o 
}!;ZU-7-}'!/ 
'!:ZD-7-Y.'J?'J'JYJ'? 
7!;ZD-7-Y''J9'JJ!"ti1!;l 
u':b!l!' Jlrr 3/16-28 L=6 
u':b!l!' Jlrr 3/16-28 L=6 
63939P Jt'J9D-7-7!:l 
r'71t''l'l'r~*7' 2258o 
}!;ZU-7-:bll'-
t7*}' 11/64-40 L=6 
7v:tY7' J~Yt7r 
22650AA-2 /\' .1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 

(8) 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 63949-39 

(1) 22653B-6 
1 63949-41 

( 1) 22653B-6 
1 
2 
1 63939A 
1 61339D 

(2) 95 
1 51239E 

(2) 22580 
1 
1 
l 
2 
1 
1 63939P 
2 22580 
1 
2 
1 

(4) 22650AA-2 



-11-



~~-_NQ __ ~~ ___ _?~ _NQ. _____ D_ ~ _S_ ~ ~-1- ~ _T_ ~ _9 _N_ ________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ _ -1 _ _____________ Q!y __ ~0!>~ __ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
11 
12 
73 
74 
75 
76 

400-03786 
400-03794 
SM-605I602-TP 
400-03796 
400-03797 
400 03'199 
400-03800 
400-0380I 
400-03802 
400-03803 
400-03804 
110-08604 
110-08703 
110-72006 
112-I0119 
112-1o20o 
II2-I0507 
II2-10754 
112-I0705 
SS-6I21220-TP 
112-10903 
112-11000 
112-I4509 
II3-03906 
II3-04052 
113-04003 
SS-612I220-TP 
229-10459 
229-10905 
229-1I002 
229-11101 
235-33904 
235-34019 
B2906-415-000 

01 BI4I2-352-AOO 
01 BI412-352-BOO 
01 BI4I2-352-COO 
01 BI4I2-352-DOO 
01 B4I23-522-00A 
01 B4I23-522-00B 
01 B4l23-522-00C 

CS-120IOIB-SH 
CS-120IOI2-SH 
SS-8660410-SP 
NS-6150310-SP 
PS-0300122-KH 
RE-0500000-KO 
RO-I372301-00 
SB-3090004-00 
SD-0800321-TH 
SS-I Ilo821-'l'P 
SS-4110715-SP 
SS-41209I5-SP 
SS-415I2I5-SP 
SS-6090660-TP 
SS-6090670-TP 
SS-6090670-TP 
235-34506 
SS-7090910-TP 
SS-7090910-TP 
SS-7091110-'fP 
SS-8150'110-TP 
SS-8150710-TP 
SS-8151150-TP 
SS-8153010-SR 
WP-0370316-SD 
WP-1651616-SD 
235-34506 
400-03992 
400-03993 
SS-6090510-TP 
400-002I2 
400-03995 
SS-1120710-SP 
GAK-33060000 
SS-6080340-SP 

NOTE {t±~iD 

NEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE ASM. 
SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 
SCREW M5XO . 8 L= 16 
NEEDLE FEED SHAFT 
NEEDLE FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT 
SwiNG SPRl NG HOOK 
ADJUSTING LINK SPRING 
ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B 
ADJUSTING LINK SPRING HOOK 
ADJUSTING LINK PLATE 
ADJUsTING LINK PLATE BASE 
CONNECTING LINK A 
WALKING FOOT LINK 
FEED DIAL 
THRUST COLLAR 
WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD 
WALKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT A 
WALKING FOOT ARM 
WALKING FOOT ARM 
SCREW 3/I6-28 L=ll. 5 
ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 

, ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
BUSHING 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE 
SHAFT ARM ASM. (FRONT) 
DRIVING CRANK, FRONT 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=11.5 
FEED ADJUSTING LINK ASM. 
WALKING FOOT PIN A 
WALKING FOOT PIN B 
WALKING F'OOr PIN c 
FEED ADJUSTING SCREW 
FEED ADJUSTING BASE 
DRIVING LINK 
NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN, A 
NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN, B 
NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN, C 
NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN, D 
NEEDLE BEARING 
NEEDLE ROLLAR . 
NEEDLE ROLLAR 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4. 2 
NUT 15/64-28 
SPRING PIN 3X12 
E-RING 
RUBBER RING 
BEARING 
HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3. 2 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-8.3 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 3/I6-28 L=9 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 9/64-40 L-6 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
FEED DIAL SPRING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L-10. 5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
WASHER 3 . 7X8Xo. 3 
WASHER 
FEED DIAL SPRING 
NEEDLE BAR VILENE 
VILENE FIXED PLATE 
sCREW 9/64-40 1- 5. o 
PRESSING PLATE PACKING 
ARM SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6. 5 
CORD HOLDER 
sCREW 1/8-44 1=2.9 

Ol .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

-12-

~9i'?3?}'?~'17YJ'? 
JI17Y:H~"1 
11Y»~77i' ~} M5X0.8 L=l6 
~9t?95''? 
~9t~95''~ 
SWING SPRING HOOK 
f3?tY9Y?~'* 
f39tY9Y~5'7Y5''~B 
f3?tY9Y?J\'1o»'J 
f39tY9Y~1~ 
f39tY9Y~19F9Y~'1 
vY7}!9Y? A 
vY7Y9Y~ B 
it?9 ~·1t~ 
99it~9~1~1»A ~7~}97 
9!7Jf?9 7.1 ~1u:n· 
?'lt~Y 5'7'n' ~ A 
?!lit?Y97' ?~ 
?'lt~9?7' 
tny· 3/16-28 L=ll. 5 
9'7Jf~!W 'J 1Jyu~9;t, 
91Jt~9Y 'J VI~~~ 
~~~ 
J\9i'?3?~?~'1»'1}' 
J\9;f?95'"?1J7" (VI)?~ 
J\YJt'JYY ~97' VI 
t71o)'' 3/16-28 L=1I.5 
t?9f39tY9Y?(?~) 
7.1~1t?9t"YA 
7.1 ~1t'J9 t• YB 
A1~1i'J9t" YC 
t?9f3?tY15'' 
;t?9f31)t}l~'1 
7Yt1~'1 3-}' -9Y? 
l\9i};'- 9Y~t'Y A 
1\Yi' - YY'Jt' Y B 
~91};' - YY'Jt' Y C 
~9;i;' - 9Y'Jt' Y D 
:;-:7. =-}' ~U-7 A 
~~ =-}' ~U-7 B 
)t~ =- F' Jl/o-7 c 
~7~}1)7 'J~ 
~7:{}1)7 
}:;-:1)'' 1/4-40 L=4.2 
11Yb'Jj}!} 15/64-28 
7.7'YY9' r· Y 3Xl2 
E»'~}~!l 5 
09Y~' 
JO:fJ' 95'' 'J?7 
~· Y1Y D=8 H=3 . 2 
17~,. 11/64-40 L-8.3 
t~'15'' 11/64-40 L=7 
t~'*'' 3/I6-28 L=9 
7~'1-5'' 15/64-28 1=12 
t715'' 9/64-40 L=6 
r7~,. 9/64-40 L-6 
t7*)'' 9/64-40 L=6 
t?9~'1tJlr~'* 
'iJlrt715'' 9/64-40 L=8.5 
'iJlr\:715'' 9/64-40 L=8.5 
'1J~bi}" 9/64-40 L-10.5 
};>!1)'' I5/64-28 1=7 
}~15'' 15/64-28 L=7 
}:;-:1-)'' 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
}~1-5'' 15/64-28 L=30 
t7J'h'1 3.7X8Xo.3 
t7'' »· * 
it'J9~'1:YJl.J\'1 
~9J)i'1}l\'19-Y 
~'19-Y}M~ 
t7~5'' 9/64-40 1-5 
771~1\·,~y 
73'7'771~ 
,71-5'' 3/16-28 L=6.7 
~·17· ttr 
t7~5'· 1/8-44 L-2.9 

I 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 

(1) 
(I) 
1 
1 
I 
I 
1 

(1) 
(I) 
1 
2 
I 
1 
I 
l 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
1 
I 
2 

(1) 
(2) 
I 

2 
2 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
1 
2 
I 
I 
2 
I 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
1 
4 
I 



7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN -6390-7) 

*WJ J) ~tl~.f* (DLN -6390-7:W:Jt.I$Jb) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 9 

29 ~35 

-~~-
27 ~ 

36 

~13 

1 4 

~52 
~53 

32 

L __________________________________________ _ 

-13-



~- _Nq __ ~O'I£- ___ ~~ ~0.: ________ D_ ~ § _ C_ g _I_~ ! _I_ Q _N ________ ~ __ 'J __ ~ __ 1 ___________ gty __ ~p~ __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30. 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

400-03916 
400-03917 
400-03919 
400-03920 
400-03921 
SS-2060210-SP 
SD-0500131-TP 
114-09604 
SS-2060210-SP 
SS-4080620-TP 
SS-7110710-SP 
400-03924 
SD-0400191-TP 
400-03926 
SS-7121410-TP 
RE-0800000-KO 
101-09809 
400-03933 
400-03928 
400-03935 
400-03938 
400-03941 
SD-0640321-TP 
229-48400 
110-40854 
110-40953 
110-94307 
229-49101 
225-55304 
110-41605 
225-55205 
229-50703 
NS-6150430-SP 
WP-0621016-SH 
SS-7090610-SP 
RE-0400000-KO 
RE-0600000-KO 
SS-4110715-SP 
RE-0500000-KO 
400-03946 
NM-6040000-SN 
WP-0450000-SD 
235-42418 
NM-6030001-SB 
235-42301 
SM-4040601-SC 
EA-9500B01-00 
137-11205 
NS-6150310-SP 
236-14308 
SS-4150915-SP 
D2112-555-BOO 
SS-4120615-SP 
HK-0346100-20 
EA-9500B01-00 

KNIFE UNIT 
MOVING KNIFE ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE 
KNIFE INSTALLING BASE 
UPPER THREAD HOOK PLATE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 
HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1. 25 
FIX KNIFE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING' 
HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1. 9 
MOVING KNIFE LEVER 
SCREW 3/16~28 L=14 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) 
THRUST WASHER, B 
THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING 
MOVING KNIFE LEVER SHAF 
CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 
BASE PLATE ASM. 
MOVING KNIFE LINK 
HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=3. 2 
MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN 
KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. 
ROLLER ARM ASM. 
ROLLER ARM BRACKET 
ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT 
ROLLER RETURN SPRING 
KNIFE RETURN SPRING 
CLUTCH SPRING 
DRIVING ARM STOPPER 
NUT 15/64-28 
WASHER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
E-RING 4 
E-RING 6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
E-RING 
TENSION RELEASE SOLENOI ASM. 
NUT M4 
WASHER 4. 5X8XO . 5 
CLUTCH LINK PIN 
NUT M3 
THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 
CABLE BAND 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
NUT 15/64-28 
FEED LEVER SPRING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
CORD HOLDER, LARGE 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 
2-POLE NYLON PLUG 
CABLE BAND 

-14-

)tA.:z::y}­
l-'9)tA?"jJ'9 
)tA-frl'Jt1 
)tAJ-9j?"~'1 

9911-~~·91~ 
v~~7*'. 3/32-56 1=2.3 
~· 'J*y• D=5 H= 1 . 25 
J71 ;{A 

v~~7*'. 3/32-56 1=2.3 
t~·*y• 1/8-44 1=6 
vtt7*'. 11/64-40 1=7 
J-•iJ;>tAv'l'J,YY~ 

!J' Y*Y D=4 H=1. 9 
r·9;>tAvJ\·-
v~t7*'. 3/16-28 1=14 
E:tr ~l-/'t9 8 
;f;yy• ~99/'t~Jl; A7Al-1~ B 
11-~9~1-·9.:z=,.1-
1-'9)tAvJ\·-y·~'JjJ•9 

j7,.f1~'JjJ'9 
~o,'-A1~'JjJ~9 

r'9)tA9Y~ 
~·y*y• D=6.35 H=3.2 
r'9/'tA9Y~t·'J 

/'tA ~~-. 997' ~~ 

:IO 97' ~~ 

:I097' ~· 
:1llY7'JY' ~ 
:10 1:1-· YJ\' * 
/'tA 1:1-· ':/!1' * 
~7yfl\'* 
j)-.• 997' A}-jl\" -
Oj;f;~jj} 15/64-28 
t7~· ;t;· * 
v~t7*y· 9/64-40 1=6 
E;t;· ~r/'t9 4 
E;t;· ~r/'t9 6 
t~· -*'' 11/64-40 1=7 
E;t;· ~})t9 5 
1t-.:zJ1)tY!tJ1r·~~ 
Oj:fJ~jj} M4 
t7~':b'1 4.5X8X0.5 
~7Yf9'J~t"'J 
Uj:fJ~jj} M3XO. 5 ly.:z 
1r~YYvJ1V 
t~. J*Y' M4XO . 7 1=6 
Y~t~l}\· Yr· 

711-' 7 7' !I'*»" 
Oj;f;~jj} 15/64-28 
t~9ltJ\'-J\'_7f 

t~o,• *Y 15/64-28 1=9 
:1-1-• r /'t:tJtr A 
t"''*'' 3/16-28 1=6 
TI9'Y y~· 2P 
Y~tYJ\. 'Jr' 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(2) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(l) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 

2 
1 
1 
2 
1 



8. WIPER COMPONENTS {EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN -6390-7) 

TJ-{ ''-00i* (DLN -6390-7~..fflffi}rfb) 

~· _!t~ __ lfO'!E ____ ~1\!(~ ~0.: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _!{_I_ ~ _T _ ~ _9 _ N _________ t __ ~ _ j __ i ________ ~t_Y __ -~D~ __ _ 

1 400-04013 WIPER ASM. !J1J\e -:7~ 1 
2 400-04014 WIPER CYLINDER BASE 9{l\"-Y9Y9·-}y'719 (1) 
3 400-04015 WIPER CYLINDER ASM. 9{l\"-Y9Y9·-:7~ (1) 
4 400-04017 WIPER CONNECTOR 9{1\"-,:V·:; {I) 
5 400-04018 WIPER 9{1\"- (1) 
6 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.5 ~~t7*'. 1/8-44 1=4.5 (1) 
7 WP-1020616-SD WASHER t79". it* (1) 
8 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 t~·*y• 3/16-28 1=9 2 
9 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl t7,.b.* 5Xl0.5Xl 2 

-15-



9.HEMMER COMPONENTS 

7 >yJ'\00~ 

~F: ~o ___ N~ ____ ~~r_ ~o.: ________ n_ ~ § _ c_ ~ _r _ ~ J _ 1_ ~ _N _______ ~ __ Y __ !- __ 1. ________ Q!Y:. _ ~p~ ___ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 r 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 01 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 01 

300-15309 
300-15408 
300-15101 
300-15606 
302-46904 
300-15507 
275-60804 
302-18705 
302-11908 
300-15705 
300-06605 
300-06001 
302-90704 
303-03002 
400-04025 
SS-6121030-SN 
400-04026 
SS-4150915-SP 
WP-0650876-SD 
400-04028 
400-04029 
400-04030 
400-04033 
400-04034 
SM-6053002-TN 
SS-4120415-SP 
SS-4150915-SP 

NOTE (r±~a) 

23564 HEMMER ASM. 
23564A ROLLER 
23564AD ROLLER, LEFT 
23564D BASE 
SCREW 
23564C ROLLER 
23364AG SPRING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
RULER CONNECTING ROD 
20110 SPRING 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
NUT 
HEMMER FIXED PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 
HEMMER MOUNTING BRACKET 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 
HEMMER CYLINDER WHOLE ASM. 
HEMMER CYLINDER ASM. 
CAP 
HEMMER CYLINDER BASE 
HEMMER CYLINDER COVER 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=30 
SCREW 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 

01 .... FOR D1N-6390-7 

-16-

23564 7Y ft" 9~ 1 23564 
23564A J' 39=\' (1) 23564A 
23364AD J'39=\'t~·y (1) 23364AD 
23564D 1\' -;::{ (1) 23564D 
*J' (2) 22711 
23564C Y 39=\' (1) 23564C 
23364AG ft" * (1) 23364AG 
*§' (2) 22593 
*J' (1) 91A 
23564E ~'39=\"vY1'*'9 (I) 23564E 
20110 ;::{7' 919' (I) 20110 
j;=j- (1) 6958 
*~· (I) 88 
t::~r (1) 907 
7::11\"}~1~ 1 
t7*~· 3/16-28 L=10 2 
7:Yft" rYY?-~'1 1 
tl\'*~· 15/64-28 L=9 2 
t7,'j;'* 6.5Xl3X0.8 2 
7:Yft'~YY~'-Y99~ I 
7,1\·~yy~·-9~ (1) 
=\t:Y7" (1) 
7'ft'JYY~'-rY,11~ (1) 
7'1\'JYY~'-j;ft'- (1) 
O'b97t*' Jlr} M5XO. 8 1=30 (2) 
fl\' ~y (I) 
tl\' ~y 15/64-28 1=9 2 

D1N -6390-7 J0 



lO.OILLUBLICATION . ~lliiOOili COMPONENTS 

-17-



~· ~Q _ _ liD!£ ____ ~~ ~0_. _______ p _ E_ ~ _C _ ~ ! _P _ ~ _I _ O_ ~ ________ ~ __ ~- _ j __ i __________ Q!y ___ cp~E __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

. 23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 

400-03980 
SS-6700710-SH 
R0-0982401-00 
229-24708 
B8228-125-000 
118-34207 
ST-4040821-SS 
SM-6082502-TP 
400-03981 
400-03983 
R0-0371801-00 
236-30007 
SQ-1150501-SD 
229-23056 
229-23312 
229-23015 
229-23700 
SE-4301041-SR 
229-23205 
229-23809 
229-23403 
229-23601 
229-23502 
229-23908 
SL-4030851-SF 
SS-4150915-SP 
SS-4110715-SP 
229-24708 
R0-1952401-00 
400-03988 
400-03989 
113-07204 
236-30007 
B3536-122-000 
SS-4120615-SP 
229-24609 
112-21504 
113-07006 
CQ-2020000-00 
236-29801 
236-28803 
236-28902 
400-03996 
400-03999 
400-04000 
236-30007 
400-04002 
SS-6090520-SP 
B3538-112-000 
SS-4110715-SP 
B3510-246-000 
SS-4110715-SP 
400-04005 
B3508-512-000 
SS-4110715-SP 
400-16341 

OIL RESERVOIR 
SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 
RUBBER RING 
OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET 
THREAD TAKE-UP COVER WASHER 
TAPPING SCREW 
SCREW MS L=25 
OIL RESERVOIR RUBBER RING 
OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
TUBE 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL PUMP ASM. 
OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE 
OIL PUMP 

~ IMPELLER 
SCREW D=3 L=10 
PUMP BODY COVER 
PUMP BODY SUPPORT PLATE 
PLUNGER 
PLUNGER SPRING 
PLUNGER SCREW 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OILING PIPE 
SCREW M3 L=8 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
RUBBER RING 
OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. 
OIL RETURN FELT A 
FELT, B 
TUBE 
HOLDER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
RUBBER JOINT 
OIL TUBE JOINT 
OIL FELT PRESSER 
OIL WICK 
LUBRICATION CONNECTOR 
PLUNGER 
PLUNGER SPRING 
PLUNGER SCREW 
HOOK OIL RETURN FELT ASM. 
HOOK OIL RETURN FELT 
TUBE 
HOOK OIL RETURN FELT HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 
OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
PIPE HOLDER (4) 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
HOOK SUPPLY OIL PIPE 
OIL FELT HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CYLINDER RETURN FELT 

-18-

7T 7~· '</9 
t7*J* 5/16-24 L=7 
oyy~· 

77· 7'<tr· 
Y*Jt~ 
JV-J\" 7Yt• !;;IJJ\' - '!t:lt * 
~1t" '.J*J* 
01iJ~77if.' JH 
7T 7~· '<lY09Y~· 
.1Y39f39t1*J' 
oyy~· 

f::J.-7' 
f.1i;T f.t'.J11*J. 
~.1i].1i);" '.IT ~1(~~) 
i);"'./7"~1}9111~ 
i);"'./7"~1 
1'.!1\"7-
~17"~11-*'. D=3 L=10 
i);"'./7"~17~ 
i);"'./7"~1911~ 
T 7YJ' r-
7"7YJ'r-J\·* 
T 7'./Y 1'-*Y 
J:CY ~~.11).11\" 1T 
.y-•iJ*11~ j-I\•3*J' M3 L=8 
j-1\'*'. 15/64-28 L=9 
j-1\'*'. 11/64-40 L=7 
7T7'<lV 
09'.!~· 

iJ'.!Y::J.l)l\"17"i~ 

iJ'.!Y.1~l7IJHA 
iJ'.J 9 .197IJ1}B 
f::J.-7. 
iJ'./9.11) J\" 17" if'!/"I 
j-I\'1J' 3/16-28 1=6 
~.11).11\" 17" 1~· 7 
~.1r;.1 J\"17" J'31Yr 
7IJl,} if'!ti 
.1J'.; 
~::J.1).11~*7 

T 7'./J' .y-
7" 7'./J' .y-1\· * 
7" 7'./J' t-1Y 
iJ'<l77'7iJ'.JY::J.97xJl,}~~ 

iJ'<l77'7iJ'.!Y::J.97x1Vr 
f::J.-7' 

· iJ'<l77'7iJ'./9::J.1)7xJl,};t'!ti 
t71J' 9/64-40 L=5 
:b'./9.19 J\" {T ;tj-I 
j-I\*1J' 11/64-40 L=7 
J\"{T ;fj-I (4) 
j-1\'*'' 11/64-40 L=7 
iJ'<l~::J.9.1J\" 17" 
:b'./9.1- 7IJH A t1J-I 
j-1\•*'' 11/64-40 1=7 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 

0.28 
1 
1 

( 1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(3) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
{ 1) 
{1) 
(1) 
(3) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

(0.66) 
( l) 

1 
1 
1 
1 

0.12 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 

{ 1) 
(0.3) 

1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS 

/(Jv ~ iJ ,,_ · *~rMI-f* 

~- Ji~ __ ~O'!E- ___ ~1\!{~ ~0.: _______ ~ ~ _ S_ Q _R _ I_ ~ _ T _ f _9 _ N_ ________ t __ y __ ~- _ _{ __________ Q!y ___ ql~E __ _ 

I 229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. 1rY!fY9f('JYJ'9) 1 
2 229-28501 THREAD TENSION POST BASE 1'1-Y·Hrf3')}~· 9~'1 (l) 
3 SS-4ll0515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t~'*}' 11/64-40 L=5 {I) 
4 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK -{}f3i]}jt'7 (2) 
5 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1H39}l'l'i (I) 
6 229-28808 NUT 1~f3§:}'fy~ (1) 
7 SS-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 'i'~t71}' 11/64-40 L= 3 . 5 {1) 
8 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE t1!f'3J' Mt.-r1~ {1) 
9 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER t1!f'3J'J.. (1) 

10 229-28105 BOBBIN PRESSER i't·~;tjt:£ (1) 
11 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4. 9 H=2 . 6 ~·J~}' D=4.9 H=2.6 (1) 
12 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=l2.5 'V~t7*}' 1/8-44 L=l2.5 (1} 
13 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 }~~}' 11/64-40 L=5 (1) 
14 229-28709 THREAD TENSION POST 1}'i'!f-!H39~"9 (1) 
15 229-27305 BOBBIN WINDER BASE 1}'i'~'1 {1) 
16 229-27404 BoBBIN WINDER 1~'l'\"l'~"l (1) 
17 229-27602 BOBB!"N WINDER SPINDLE {}'i'!f}'? (1) 
18 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t~'*}' 11/64-40 1=7 2 
19 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5Xl t7t' :J.t * 5Xl 0 . 5X1 2 
20 400-38942 ASSY BELT COVER 6390 ~· ~}j]J'I'-'/~?~6390 1 
21 229-33501 BELT COVER ACAP ~· ~kbl'l' -A=ttn· (1) 
22 229-33659 BELT COVER B COMPL. ~· Ao};bl'l' -B(?"YJ'')) (1) 
23 229-33402 BELT COVER A ~· t}:lll'l' -A (1) 
24 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7t':JJ'1 5Xl0.5X1 (2) 
25 229-33907 BELT COVER STRUT ~· Aor:JJ,.. -}f~9 (1) 
26 229-34004 SET SCREW ~· M:bl'l' -A~;t1}' (2) 
27 SS-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 f~· *'' 3/16-28 1=14 (1) 
28 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7t':JJ'1 5Xl0.5X1 ( 1) 
29 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t~'*}' 11/64-40 1=7 (2) 
30 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5 .1 1=20 'i'M:?1}' D=5.1 L=20 3 
31 400-04058 BOBBIN WINDER BASE 1~'l~·1 1 

-19-



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*.ll:itilmlf* 

4 

5 

I / 
. / 
V' 

~· _NQ __ ~~ ___ _!'~ _N~. _______ p _E_ ~ ~ _ R_ ! _P _ ~ _I_ 0_ ~ ________ t __ ~ __ -;. __ j ____________ Q!y ___ C_9~E- _ . 

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM . 1r~7Y?fC7~) 1 
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1r';{:f7vr·::.t (2) 
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 11- ';{:f?~nl\' ? (2) 
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1r';{:f91J.771Y3Y (2) 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1r';{:f??J' 7 (2) 
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 t7J*y• M6 L= 15 (2) 
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1 r ~71);• ?:YJ•JrJj• (2) 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1 r ~7*' ?l);:t J. A (I) 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 11-~7?7· (2) 

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1r~71);•ry(ryi) (I) 
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1r~71);·ry,~·7 (I) 
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 1=14 j-"• J*}'' M5 1=14 (2) 
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 U::Y:h77'r M5 (2) 
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1r~7*'?C:Y~) (1) 
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 11-~f (2) 
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A.*,.:b.* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 (2) 
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 O::Y:h?t::Yr M5 (2) 
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16Xl. 5 O':h77'r Ml6Xl. 5 1)'.1 (I) 
19 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 t7~· :lJ• * (2) 
20 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER A·*~·:lJ•* 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 

-20-



13. PNEUMATIC & ELECTRIC COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN -6390-7) 

~EE • m~~f* (DLN-6390-7W:JiHif5~) 

/~ ..... 
..... / ~ 

/ 
/ I 

/. I 

~ 
/ I 

I 

/ I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I / 

/ !,..,/ 

r 

25 

..... 

y 

-21-

..... 

~ 



R.!S.t:. _NQ _ _ ~~ _ _ _ _P~ !iQ. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ _E _ ~ _9 _ R_ ! _P _ ~ _I _ O_ ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ _ _ 'J _ _ ~ _ _ 1_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ q_t~ _ _ C_9~E _ _ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

400-04041 
400-04042 
PF-0552070-BO 
PV-0351580-AO 
PX-0551030-00 
PJ-3040651-01 
PJ-3040652-01 
PX-5000140-00 
BT-0600401-EB 
PJ-0251000-02 
SL-6043592-TN 
SL-6051092-TN 
400-03754 
400-33334 
SK-3512001-SE 
BT-0400251-EA 
BT-0400251-EC 
BT-0400251-ED 
BT-0400251-EE 
BT-0400251-EF 
BT-0400251-EB 
400-04045 
GCL-03009000 
SS-4120615-SP 
EA-9500B01-00 

AIR UNIT 
PANEL 
FILTER REGULATOR 
MANIFOLD VALVE 
SILENCER 
ELBOW UNION 6XPTI/8 
ELBOW UNION 6XPTI/4 
PLUG 
TUBE 
PLUG R1/8 
SCREW 
SCREW 
HAND LIFTER RELAY CNNEC 
SOLENOID_VALVE_CODE_510 
WOOD SCREW D=5 .1 L=20 
TUBE HOSE, BLUE 

~ TUBE HOSE, YELLOW 
TUBE HOSE, GREEN 
TUBE HOSE, RED 
VINYL TUBE 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
THREAD TRIMMER BLOW PIP 
PIPE PRESSER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
CABLE BAND 

-22-

I]-.1::~} 
,... ~)}, 
71' JV?lv~· .2v-~ 
y::7;ot-JH· ,... ~7· 

'1vY'Y" 
I~l)i· .1::ifY 6XPT1/8 
IJvl)i• .1::;d"Y 
)t?7tY 
f.1-T 
7" 7'r R1/B 
t•»·~,~l1,h?7tt• ~P 
t·»·~,~n,»?7tt· ~r 

ifJI]j•f.:t?j1J~?~?~ 
7· yy· r-.• YJ-r· 510 
\'~~?~y· D=5.1 L=20 
?lt~YI}i-;;< 7i 
9v~Ylli-x ~ 
?v~Ylli-.A ~V Y 
m· Y?v~Yf.1-T 7h 
f.1-T 
9v~Ylli-x ?o 
11-~YT o-r.· 17" 
!\" 17" Jt'Y"I 
t~·~y· 3/16-28 L=6 
Y?tYr.· Yr· 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(4) 

(0.15) 
(3) 
(4) 
(2) 

1 
1 
2 

1.1 
1.1 
1.3 
1.3 
1.2 
1.2 

1 
2 
2 
4 



I 
I 

I 
I 

I ,---------,, 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 11 
I ~ 9 

I : 
I 
I 

I 
J13 ®.__ --~ 

~~ ·~- Jo 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

17--® 
1 a-----®> 
16----® 

a? 
1 3 

-23-



!<E!: f!O ___ N~ ____ P~T_N~·- _______ D_ ~ § _c_ ~ _r -~ T _r _ ~ ~ _________ t __ ~ _ -~- _! __________ ~t! __ ~l_?E __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

400-04477 
SM-9061203-SE 
B8121~019-00A 

SM-9061203-SE 
178-33658 
SM-9086503-SM 
WS-0861410-KR 
111-57666 
111-57765 
129-48857 
129-48956 
111-58409 
111-58607 
170-07402 
B8108-555-0AO 
NM-6120003-SE 
WP-1302501-SE ~ 

WS-1253010-KN 
111-58516 
S1-9082091-SE 
NM-6080001-SE 
WP-0871602-SE 
111-58706 
SL-9061291-SE 
111-58805 
111-58904 
D8115-555-BOO 
D8113-555-BOO 
111-59001 
129-49400 
111-59506 
400-04482 
B8132-019-00A 
400-04481 
B8125-012-000 
400-17346 
NM-6080001-SE 
229-58557 
400-17347 
229-58805 
NM-6060003-SE 
WP-0671016-SE 
NM-6060003-SE 
SM-9081620-SE 
D8204-555-DOO 
400-04480 
ST-9053511-SR 
111-56007 
111-55801 
SK-3382001-SC 
111-55751 
SK-3382001-SC 
111-55108 
111-55207 
SK-3311600-SE 

STAND ASM. 
SCREW M6 1=12 
PEDAL CONNECTION ARM 
SCREW M6 1= 12 
ADJUSTING BOLT ASM. 
SCREW M8 L= 6 5 
SPRING WASHER 8. 6X15X1 . 4 
UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT 
UPPER STAND ASM. , LEFT 
STAND COMP1.(RIGHT) 
STAND COMPL.(LEFT) 
STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
RUBBER CAP 
NUT 
ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP 
NUT Ml2 
WASHER Ml2 
SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 
UPPER STAND PLATE 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 
NUT M8 
WASHER 8. 7X18Xl. 6 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 
PEDAL 
PEDAL MAT 
PEDAL SHAFT 
PEDAL BUSHING 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
CROSS STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE 
UNDER SUPPORT ASM. 
UNDER STAND SIDE SUPPORT BASE 
PEDAL AXIS 
PEDAL THRUST COLLAR 
PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ASM. 
NUT MB 
CONNECTING BALLASM. 
CONNECTING ROD 
CONNECTING BALL JOINT 
NUT FOR BRACKET 
WASHER 6. 7Xl3X1 
NUT FOR BRACKET 
SCREW MB L=16 
DRAWER STOPPER 
TAELE 
TAPPING SCREW M5X35 
CASE 
CASE MAGNET 
WOOD SCREW D=3 . 8 L=20 
CASE ASM. B 
WOOD SCREW D=3. 8 L=20 
DRAWER 
DRAWER SUPPORT 
WOOD SCREW D=3. 1 1= 16 

-24-

=V-v:7:7~ 
UYh?~· ~} M6 L=12 
7~1 ~v '.!'JYiJr• 
UYh?~· ~} M6 L=12 
TJ. t;{~-:7~ 
t11h?~· JH M8 L=6 5 
~·*,.h.* 8.6X15X1.4 
iJV=Vt?'J1::1" iJ ~~· 
?!7:ft?'J1::1" r; t!;!• 9 
5'f.:ziJ11J•i](~~·) 
5'f.:ZTJ'J1J.i;(t~· 9) 
5'~ Yf:1iJ 
:Vt? } • ~· 1 ~'\':'17. 
44h:771} 
~:Y17.1=V f3-t'*'. ?~ 
U;?h:771r M12 3}.1 
t7:!t it* 
~·*'·»·* 12.5X21.5X3 
99~'\':71-~1~ 
,. »· *':fOYh?J!i• JH 
U1h:77Yr M8 Iy.:z 
t7,.h.* 8.7X18X1.6 
7~1~ f3iJt11~ 
,. if *Y:fU:Y:iJ?i]i• Jl+ 
7~1~ 

1~1~ v'r 
,... !;Ill< 'Y :7 
1~1~ r ''.:z 
7~1~ y•?iJ'J 
3JYf:LiJ 
'J~yf .J.iJ ~y 31 ~ 
'J~5'f.J.iJ?~ 
Y~5'f.J.iJ~·1 

"· ~· JvY· :7 
1~1 ~ ''IiJr· 
..... ~· J1lt'.!'J1i)i•l](?~) 
01:11:771} M8 l'J.:z 
v'.!11J!i· -JH:7~) 
v'.!11J!i· iJ 
v'.!11J!i· -Jv1:f· 7 
OYh:77Yr M6 2y.:z 
t7,. ]• * 6. 7X13X1 
01:b?:f::Yr M6 2}.1 
01:1J?J!i• JH MB 1=16 
t~~· 'J:A}1~· -
7-7•Jl, 

!il:'lt"'.!*Y 
J:CJ1v 
J:CJ1v vr *'r 
'?Jl<:C?*'J. D=3.8 L=20 
J:CJ1lt B(?~) 
'?Jl<:C:7*7. D=3.8 L=20 
t~~·'J 

t:f~· 'J ''I 
:C?*'J. D=3.1 L=16 

1 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(2) 
(1) 
(5) 
(5) 
(4) 
(2) 

(13) 
(3) 
(5) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(l) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
6 



r::--------l:=l 1,----------.-p 
11 9 
I 
I 

-25-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
11 
11 

1 3 11 
11 



R¥:· _NQ __ ~~ ___ _P~ _NQ. ________ D_ ~ _S _ ~ _!{_I_ ~ _T _ ~ _9 _ N _________ t __ _ 'J __ ~ _ _ 1 _ _________ '!_tr __ f:9~E- __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
IS 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
3S 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

400-0447S 
400-04477 
B8121-019-00A 
Sll-9061203-SE 
178-3365S 
SK-90S6503-SM 
WS-OS61410-KR 
111-57666 
111-57765 
129-4SS57 
129-4S956 
111-5S409 
111-5S607 
170-07402 
B8108-555-0AO 
NV-6120003-SE 
WP-1302501-SE 
WS-1253010-KN 
111-58516 
SL-9082091-SE 
Nli-6080001-SE 
WP-0871602-SE 
111-58706 
SL-9061291-SE 
111-58805 
111-58904 
DS115-555-BOO 
DS113-555-BOO 
111-59001 
129-49400 
111-59506 
400-044S2 
B8132-019-00A 
400-04481 
B8125-012-000 
SM-9061203-SE 
129-49657 
D7117 -555-BAO 
129-49608 
D7114-555-DOO 
NM-6060001-SE 
WP-0671016-SE 
NM-6060001-SE 
SM-9081423-SE 
NM-6080721-SE 
GPF-06080000 
GPF-06060000 
GPF-06070000 
BS153-771-000 
129-49202 
SL-90S2091-SE 
Nll-60SOOOI-SE 
WP-0871602-SE 
SL-9061291-SE 
D8113-555-BOO 
111-59001 
400-044SO 
ST-9053511-SR 
llf-56007 
111-55801 
SK-3382001-SC 
111-55751 
SK-3382001-SC 
111-55108 
111-55207 
SK-3311600-SE 
DS204-555-DOO 

STAND ASM. 
STAND ASM. 
PEDAL CONNECTION ARM 
SCREW M6 L= 12 
ADJUSTING BOLT ASM. 
SCREW MS L=6 5 
SPRING WASHER 8. 6Xl5X1.4 
UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT 
UPPER STAND ASM. , LEFT 
STAND COMPL. (RIGHT) 
STAND COMPL. (LEFT) 
STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
RUBBER CAP 
NUT 
ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP 
NUT M12 
WASHER Ml2 
SPRING WASHER 12. 5X21. 5X3 
UPPER STAND PLATE 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 
NUT MS 
WASHER 8. 7Xl8X1 . 6 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 
PEDAL 
PEDAL MAT 
PEDAL SHAFT 
PEDAL BUSHING 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
CROSS STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE 
UNDER SUPPORT ASM. 
UNDER STAND SIDE SUPPORT BASE 
PEDAL AXIS 
PEDAL THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW M6 L=12 
CONNECTION BARASM. 
JOINT BAR A ASM. 
CONNECTION BAR 
COUPLING 
NUT M6 
WASHER 6. 7X13X1 
NUT M6 
SCREW MS L= 14 
NUT MS 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
PEDAL 
PEDAL MAT 
PEDAL CONNECTING ROD 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET PLATE 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 
NUT MS 
WASHER 8. 7X18XI . 6 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 
PEDAL BUSHING 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
TABLE 
TAPPING SCREW M5X35 
CASE 
CASE MAGNET 
WOOD SCREW D=3. 8 L=20 
CASE ASM. B 
WOOD SCREW D=3. 8 1=20 
DRAWER 
DRAWER SUPPORT 
WOOD SCREW D=3 . 1 L= 16 
DRAWER STOPPER 

-26-

~:yjj~ 

~:yjj~ 

7~1 9v Y'JYif7' 
llY:bJili' .H M6 L=12 
TY t.A9-J~ 
llY:bJili' Jtr 1- MS L=6 5 
~·~t·:b·* 8.6Xl5Xl.4 
9V~tJ'JYJ' 9 ~~· 
9V~tJ'J:1J' 9 t!J:• 9 
"f:J.l)'J}IJ'l)(~~·) 
"f:J.9'J:1J'l)(t!J:'9) 
"!J: "f :19 
=tt? 1-. !J:• { =t\':17" 
44;/JJ7Yl-
=tt:170:1~ f3-t'*"' j~ 
ll:1;/JJ7:1l- M12 3":J. 
t7t' ;/J' * 
~·*t';/J'* 12.5X21.5X3 
99=ttJ}~{!J: 
t' :b' *'=tll:1;/JJi)i' ;t-}-
UY:bJ:TYl- MS I ":J. 
t7t·»·* S.7Xl8X1.6 
7~1!J: f39t.Y{!J: 
t• j]• 1-Y~U1;/JJi]i' Jlrl-
7~{!J: 
7~{9 Y1} 
.... 0 !;Jtr "' J 
7~{!J: 7' '"J. 
7~{!J: "'J9'J 
3J5'f:Il) 
"!)"f :19 i)i}" 3{ !J: 
5'!;5'f:J.9J~ 
"95'f:J.l)!)'{ 
..... !)' Jlr}" J 
7~{!) tt:c97' 
U:1;/JJi)i' Jlrl- M6 L=l2 
vY'JYt'? (?~) 
vY'JYi)i' - A J~ 
v1'JYt'9 
vY'JYil>'? ,~f 7 
UY:bJtYr M6 l"J. 
t7t';/J'* 6.7Xl3Xl 
UY;/JJtYl- M6 1"J. 
U:1;/JJi)i' Jlrr MS 1=14 
U:1:bJ7:1l- MS 
7~{!; f3?t.:1Tt'Y 
"0 !;' J1, 

..... 9' Jtr "Y'r 
<\'!)' Jtr7'j 
7~{97.J?'J{!) 

t';/J.1-:1~UY:h91};'Jtrr 
U:1;/JJ7:1l- MS 17J. 
t7t':b'1- S.7X18XI.6 
t' :b' *'=tl11:b'l'ili' iH 
7~{9 7' }17:1. 

7~{9 7' J9'J 
7-J'Jl, 
!;:1r· 11-Y 
J:CJ{v 
J:CJ{v vJ' *'1-
"YJH:J.t-7' D=3. S 1=20 
J:CJ{v B(J~) 
"YJt..:CJ1-J. D=3. S L=20 
t=t!;'7 
t=t!;' " tt:c 
:C9*7' D=3.1 L=16 
t=t9'7;:(\-}lft"-

1 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
{2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(4) 
(2) 
(l) 
(5) 
(5) 
(4) 
(2) 

(13) 
(3) 
(5) 
(1) 
(2) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
6 
1 



16.ACCESSORIE PAR {,j-J,g! £00-f* TS COMPONENTS 

1 

6 

~-------,--L __ _ 
I -

~5 
I 
I 

: 10 

I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

29 

~ 
42 

23 
r_j __ 

124~ l 
1 ~I I I 
I G I 
L I ____ _j 

25 

r_j __ 
. I 
: 26~ 1 

1 ~I I - I 
I G I 
L I ____ _j 

27 

~ 
41-o 

-27-

3 

~ 
2 

4--@ 

u---12 
r-14 

1 5 



~F:. ~0 _ _ _ N~ ____ ~~- ~0.: _ _ _ _ _ _ _ D_ ~ _S _ ~ ~ _I_ ~ _T _ I_ 9 _ N_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ! __ ~ _ _') _ _ j _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _91)' _ _ _CQD~ _ _ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

MDF-RX1600CO 
229-33303 
304-24303 
G1817-875-000 
MC-2305014-02 

01 GAK-A18600AO 
229-32800 
229-33204 
229-33105 
229-58300 
229-33006 
115-71403 
111-10707 
SK-3413201-SE 
131:..60601 

01 400-04065 
GAK-840900AO 
MAT-80230TOO 
MAT-80231TOO 
SS-6151220-SP 
SS-7111410-SP 

01 SK-3413201-SE 
300-37303 
278-03709 
300-37402 
278-03709 
400-04055 
400-04056 
SS-6090520-SP 

01 400-04059 
400-04060 
229-58557 
229-58805 
NM-6060003-SE 
NM-6060003-SE 
NM-6060003-SE 
NM-6080001-SE 
SM-9081620-SE 
WP-0820526-SD 

01 MTS-POIOOOOO-A 
01 MTJ-VH00500A 

400-08971 
400-03741 
400-06323 

NOTE O±.~a) 

DEFRIX OIL N0.1(600CC) 
VINYL COVER 
SPANNER 
BOBBIN 
NEEDLE 180GVS NM140(2-NEEDLE) 
ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. B 
ACCESSORIE BAG 
SCREW DRIVER, SMALL 
SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 
SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 
RUBBER CUSHION 
WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 
WOOD SCREW D=4. 1 L=32 
FUNNEL 
KNEE SWITCH ASM. 
KNEE SWITCH ASM. A 
KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 
DRIVING BAR, T002 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll. 5 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 
WOOD SCREW D=4. 1 1=32 
GEAR 639 49-44 
22653B-6 SPRING 
GEAR 12 STITCH/INCH 63949-36 
22653B-6 SPRING 
GAUGE 
EDGE GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5. 0 
CONNECTING ROD ASM. 
CONNECTING ROD 
CONNECTING BALL ASM. 
CONNECTING BALL JOINT 
NUT FOR BRACKET 
NUT FOR BRACKET 
NUT FOR BRACKET 
NUT MS 
SCREW MS L= 16 
WASHER 8 . 2Xl4XO . 5 
MOTOR PULLEY 
V BELT, 50" 
NEEDLE HEIGHT GAUGE 
STITCH LENGTH LABEL 
JUKI GREASE A TUBE 

01 .... FOR DLN-6390-7 

-28-

r·7~1~'Xt1~N0.1(600CC) 
1-97· t: ::- Jv'JJJ\ • -
n~rJJ? 'XI\" 7 
iJi• t• 'J 
J\~ 180GVS NM140(2$Y19) 
7'F ?t'JJ\. -,?· ?~B 
7'}. ?t'JJ\. 1?. 
V 71" • - C J::ll)) 
V 71". -(f:Ll)) 
11-1'111$•1) 
} • 71 }\. - ( !J.• 1 ) 
~fi• -J'JJ. A 
!711\" ~f 'J-1y• :b7-
~~~?-1J. D=4.1 L=32 
y• 3-J· 

t:!J-•-x1-,f?~ 
t:!J-• 'X11f ?~A 
'X1)1f yy•!J.•1 (T002) 
'X1)1f yy•l):r• (T002) 
t7*y• 15/64-28 1=11.5 
~~t7*'. 11/64-40 L=l4 
~~~?*y• D=4.1 L=32 
t")lf~'Jj}'JJ\?·~~(44) 

2Z653B-6 ". * 
t")lf~'Jj}'JJ\?·~~(36) 

22653B-6 J\. * 
J;• -Y 
I-,y· :11·11-• 
t7*y• 9/64-40 L=5 
~'JJ;)Ijfi•lj?~ 

~'J?"Yifi•l) 

~Y?"Yifi· -JH:7~) 
v'J?"Yt· - JvY:t· 7 
U1:b:771} M6 2)':L 
UY:b:771r M6 2)':L 
U)1'JJ?71r M6 2J:L 
UY'JJ?tYr MS 1J:L 
UY'JJ?ifi·~r MS L=16 
t7:!t•:1J•* 8.2X14X0.5 
~-!J. T -Y 
v~· JH 501Yf 
J\YJfi· fJ!J.:b:!J-J;• -y· 
t• -,ft3TJY J-Jv 
5' • .:t-:t:7• Y - AAf .:t-7· 

DLN-6390-7Jfl 

1 
1 
1 116 
1 
1 
1 

(I) 
(I) 
( 1) 
(1) 

1 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 

( 1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(4) 
(2) 
2 
1 63949-44 

( 1) 22653B-6 
1 63949-39 

( 1) 22653B-6 
1 
1 
2 
1 

(2) 
(2) 
( 1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(4) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN -6390 

DLN -6390 W:Jf.JtmJb 

9-1 co--2 Q-3 

24 
I 25 

~ 

1 1 

~ 

51 

~ 
1 9 

1 9 

-29-

~14 

23 

8 

29 
~ 28 w 

~ 
31 

36 

~52 



~-~Q _ _ ti<Y!E_ _ _ _ ~ ~ ~o_. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ n _ ~ § _ c_ ~ _I_ ~ T _ 1 _ Q ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ _ _ Y _ _ ~ _ _ ,_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Cl!Y_ _ _CQD~ _ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
.40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

TA-1701002-RO 
TA-0750404-RO 
TA-1050504-RO 
229-27255 
229-27206 
SS-8151550-SP 
400-04405 
400-04408 
GAK-01003AOO 
NM-6060001-SE 
SD-0800402-TP 
NS-6150430-SP 
SD-1202101-TP 
229-20706 
113-05653 
400-04410 
400-04411 
400-04412 
SD-0800402-TP 
NS-6150430-SP 
SD-0800402-TP 
WP-0820516-SP 

01 400-17346 
01 229-32800 
01 229-33204 
01 229-33105 
01 229-32552 
01 SD-1000451-TP 
01 NS-6110350-SP 
01 400-04413 
01 SD-1000451-TP 
01 NS-6110350-SP 
01 131-60304 
01 131-60403 
01 229-34251 
01 229-32453 
01 400-04417 

400-04418 
400-04419 
400-04420 
213-42803 
129-44906 
SM-6051602-TP 
SS-9182010-SN 
SM-8053002-TP 
NM-6050001-SD 
RE-1000000-KO 
107-20407 
SD-1000451-TP 

01 SK-3452001-SE 
400-04403 
400-19704 
SS-7110410-SP 

NOTE (r_t~a) 

RUBBER PLUG 
PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 
RUBBER PLUG 
HAND WHEEL ASM. 
HAND WHEEL 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
HAND LIFTER LINK ASM. 
HAND LIFTER ROD RETURN 
PRESSER LIFTER. STOPPER A 
NUT M6 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 
NUT 15/64-28 
KNEE LIFTER LINK FULCRUM SHAFT 
TWO EYELET 
TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASM. 
HEMMER OPERATION ROD A 

< HEMMER OPERATION LINK A 
HEMMER OPERATION LINK B 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 
NUT 15/64-28 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 
WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 
CONNECTING ROD ASM. 
ACCESSORIE BAG 
SCREW DRIVER,SMALL 
SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. 
SCREW D=lO H=4. 5 
NUT 11/64-40 
HEMMER CONNECTING ROD 
SCR~W D=10 H=4. 5 
NUT 11/64-40 
S SHAPED HOOK 
CHAIN 
KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. 
BRACKET ASM. 
KNEE LIFTER DEVICE 
KNEE L I FTER BASE 
KNEE LIFTER SPRING 
KNEE PRESS SHAFT 
KNEE L I FTER LEVER A 
KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK ARM 
SCREW M5XO. 8 1= 16 
SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 
SCREW M5 L=30 
NUT M5X0.8 
E-RING 10 
ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING 
SCREW D=IO H=4. 5 
WOOD SCREW D=4. 5 1=20 
HAND LIFTER ROD 
OIL SHILD 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=4 

01 .... ACCESSORIE PARTS 

-30-

};(tY 
};(tY D=7. 5 L=3. 5 
};(tY 
l\7.* ~j'* )~"?(tl~) 

l\7.' ~t~· )~"? 

}J(,t.y* 15/64-28 1=15 
i'I7!1' 9Ytl!J:?:t iJ 
i'.r7!J*O'r't}*yr.·,t. 
:t'.rr 1· .7.r ',.. 0 

- A 
UY:b?:T:?r M6 1 YJ. 
~· Y-1-Y D=8 H=4 
UY:b?f'r 15/64-28 
t,. Y'f 9Y?Y7YY.? 
7~:?;({}-j;!J 

{}-J.J~J( 9Y? ?~ 
7,,.. 0 'r' ?U"Jr' A 
7"Jr.· -y-p· 99'!19 A 
7,,.. . .Y.r· 99Y? B 
~· Y,t.y• D=8 H=4 
nJ:b?:T:?r 15/64-28 
~· Y,t.y• D=8 H=4 
t7,':b',t. 8.2X11.6X0.6 
ltY!J:?Jf\' iJ (?~) 
T'P ?tYr.' "J?' 
r*71r.*-(Y39) 
V 71r.' -(fJ.i;) 
1r7Yt1ili' 9C9~) 
~·y,t.y· D=10 H=4.5 
n:?:b?:T'Yr 11/64-40 
7"Jl\o vY!J:?O"Jr' 
~·y,t.y• D=10 H=4.5 
UY:b?:T:?r 11/64-40 
S:b' ~:bt?' 
?-y-9 
t-y-'771~(9~) 
t-y-·y::;~::;y·9r9Y797'C?~) 

t-y-•y!J'YiJf 
t-y-· 77' r9:?!f~· 1 
t,. 7!1' ,... * 
t-9"' 773JY 9 
t,. 7!1' Itr.' -A 
t-y-• 7!1' ,.. • .t.JJ!Ji]J-' 
O:?:b97tl!i' JH M5X0.8 1=16 
UY:b?t' ~r 9/32-20 1=20 
}J(,t.y· M5X0.8 L=30 
OY:b?:T:?r M5XO . 8 1 YJ. 
E:b' ;t}-;(9 10 
it19f3iJt:?vY!J:?:bY 
~·y,t.y· D=10 H=4.5 
"?~t?tY' D=4.5 L=20 
;t'.r7!J' O"Jr* 
J.t' t;r.· y 
"?Jvt7tY 11/64-40 L= 4 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(l) 
(2) 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
4 
1 
1 
2 



------------------------~ 

r \ ---------1 1 

I ~-- S' I I -----:--\ 
I I I I r--~ \ 

I 1 I I ..., \ 

I I 1 I 1 I {o;:t' lf-oq- \ 
I I I I I ""' ~--1 .. I I I I L _ _j \ ~ "' 

/ I \ ., ~10 
I I I '"' o I 1 ""' 1.0 I \ 1.0 

I ~ ~ ___ _j \ J 
I I I L----,--- \ ~- --, 

I I \ 

I 11 M \ I b~ I 
I ~ "' \ 1 T I 

I "' ..,. \ 1 ;;; I 

~----

C\J lb~l 
1.0----l T CV I 

I M I 
1.0 I L ____ _j 

~;;; 

~~ 

~~ 

~~ 
CJ) 

""' l_l_,. 
I~ I 
I -'fDJY I 

I I I @ \ L _ _j I I I ---

( 11 . : ~ ~ 
I !) I I I ~___, I J j __ 
I \ I I • I I I I I I ,- --, ,- I . 

L ___ _j 

I \ I I I I CO Ol 0 I I I I I 
I \\~~~~ 11 

10 
"'"'..,.11~11r--tV1 

I • I I I I I I I CO I I 10 I 
I \ I I I I "' I L .... ___ _j L ___ _:__j 
I \V _j L -------------
1 ,-------~--~~----------------, ~~ I I ------- __ \ 10 

I I -------------- \ \ I ------\ I I \ \ ~ I ,--------- \ I I I \ :;; 

oo I I \ I I ..,. \ @--
E-< I I ~ \-e-o:> I I I "' \ CO 

z 11~ ,. \ Ill CO \ • 10 ~ I 1 \ I I I "' \ 
o I 1 \ I I 1 \ ~ I I \ I I I I 
o I I \ I I I I 
o I 1 \ I I I 1 

oo I 1 \ I I I ~ 1 ~ I 1 \ I I j ~ li5!: I I \ I I I ,--- -;] ~ ~ IS 11 1 1 I I : 1 ~/ /1 1 
:<:1\ 1 Ill 1~11 
Zmll 1111 "' I., I I 
S;i',ll "'1111 "' _j I ~. I ,... I --~1\ - -11 
o -R' I - - ------ ------oo - --- -- --- -'l""'l 

1""""1 
c:Q 

I 



~: tiO ___ N~ ____ P~_N9. _______ ~ ~ _ S_ Q _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ _9 _ N _______ ~ _ _ '1 _ _ ~ __ 1' ___________ 9t! ___ CQD~ __ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

01 

02 

400-04071 
400-04081 
400-04072 
400-04046 
300-97901 
WP-0550800-SP 
B3536-122-000 
SS'-4110615-SP 
PC-0124010-00 
BT-0400251-EB 
BT-0400251-EB 
400-04073 
400-04085 
400-04086 
SK-3412001-SE 
400-04070 
400-04072 
300-97901 
WP-0550800-SP 
B3536-122-000 
SS-4110615-SP 
PC-0124010-00 
BT-0400251-EB 
BT-0400251-EB 
400-04073 
400-04046 
PV-1501030-00 
400-33177 
300-32106 
277-94601 
277-94403 
277-94502 
400-10327 
400-10328 
300-15101 
400-10329 
302-46904 
300-15507 
275-60804 
302-18705 
302-11908 
300-15705 
300-06605 
300-06001 
302-90704 
303-03002 
300-37600 
278-03709 
300-31009 
300-37501 
278-03709 
300-33104 
278-03709 
300-33401 
278-03709 
300-20705 
400-16206 
110-38759 
B9117-552-AOO 

NOTE (li:~ID 

NEEDLE COOLER DLN-6390 
TOP ACTION AIR SWITCH 
NEEDLE COOLER PIPEASM. 
PIPE FIXED PLATE 
SCREW 
WASHER 5. 5X10XO. 8 
HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
NEEDLE COOLER PIPE 
AIR ALL-ASM. 
AIR ASM. 
WOOD SCREW D=4. 1 L=20 
NEEDLE COOLER DLN-6390-7 
NEEDLE COOLER PIPE ASM. 
SCREW 
WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 

'HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
NEEDLE COOLER PIPE 
PIPE FIXED PLATE 
VALVE 
NEEDLE_COOLER_CODE_510_ASM 
LOWER FEED ROLLER 63939E 
K74198 PRESSER 
K74065 UPPER ROLLER 
K74197 LOWER ROLLER 
1 INCH HEMMER ASM. 
1 INCH HEMMER RULLER 
23564AD RULLER, LEFT 
1 INCH HEMMER BASE 
SCREW 
23564C RULLER 
23364AG SPRING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
RULER CONNECTING ROD 
20110 SPRING 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
NUT 
TOOTHED WHEEL 
22653B-6 SCREW 
PRESSER FOOT 
TOOTHED WHEEL 
22653B-6 SCREW 
TOOTHED WHEEL 
22653B- 6 SCREW 
TOOTHED WHEEL 
22653B- 6 SCREW 
UPPER ROLLER 61439AG 
HOOK 1 ASM. 
BOBBIN CASE ASM. 
BOBBIN 

01 .... FOR DLN-6390 
02 .... FOR DLN-6390-7 

-32-

~9v1~t?Y?f DLN-6390 
vY1Yi)i"9I7X1,f2='~ 
~9V1~t?~'17'?~ 
~'17' };>(19 
.1-5'" 
t7,"h",t. 5.5X10X0.8 
hY929 ~'17' ;UI 
t~·3,t.5'" 11/64-40 L=6 
;;(t" -1-· 3Y}0-7 
9(!9Yili-;;( ?n 
9(!9Yili-;;( ?n 
~Y(!1~t'l'~'17' 

I7-'/?'l'~ 
I7-'l'~ 

~;>(.15'" 
~9v1~t~'l9f DLN-6390-7 
~9(!1~t~~'17'~~ 

.15'" 
t7,.h".1 5.5X10X0.8 
hY929 ~'17' ;HI 
t~·3~y· 11/64-40 L=6 
;;(t' -1-· 3Y}0-7 
9!--9Yi)i-;{ ~0 
?v~Yili-;;( ~n 

~9v1~t~~·17' 
~'17'};>(19 
:;·yy~·y 

~Yv1~t~3-~"510 
5'9t~90-7 63939E 
K74198 t'I 
K74065 990-7-
K74197 5'90-7-
l{Yf~x-~~ 63964 
1 1Yf~y-y• 39~· 63964A 
23364AD y•39~·t~·y 
1 1Yf~v-~· -;;( 63964B 
.1-5" 
23564C Y 39~· 
23364AG ~· ~ 
~y· 

.1-Y 
23564E y·39~"(!Y1Ji)i.9 
20110 XT 9Y?" 
h7-
,t.y• 
7'1-
t·,f~YhY~~·J1v 

22653B-6 .15" 
63920B3/8 tt:c 
t'Yf~YhY~~·J1x(37) 
22653B-6 ~5" 
t''f~YhY~~·J1y 
22653B-6 .7-Y 
t'~f~YhY~'l'·J1y 

22653B-6 .1-5'" 
990-7 61439AG 
~~?.11~"1hx~~ 

*" r· Y 7-;:{ c~· .119) 
i)i" t• y 

DLN-6390Jij 
DLN-6390-7 Jij 

1 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 

(0.15) 
0.3) 

(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(2) 
1 

(l) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

( 0 .15) 
(1. 3) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

22882 

1 63939E 
1 K74198 
1 K74065 
1 K74197 
1 63964-

(1) 63964A 
(1) . 23364AD 
(1) 63964B 
(2) 22711 
(I) 23564C 
(I) 23364AG 
(I) 22593 
(I) 91A 
( 1) 23564E 
( 1) 20110 
(1) 6958 
( 1) 88 
(1) 907 
1 63949-47 

(I) 22653B-6 
l 63920B3/8 
1 63949-33 

{I) 22653B-6 
1 63949-37 

(1) 22653B-6 
1 63949-43 

(I) 22653B-6 
1 61439AG 
I 
1 
1 



19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

~J!I(W-1) A r-
As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

lf:lifftt, ~3Rev. No. J:it~~R«<f~~'o 
ll~li~!'~~~~~~ta,~~~~tllr~,:ltr~~to 

40004053 

No . 1 3 4 4 -@}]· · ·Rev. No • 

*A:Added partsiMI~/D:Obsoleted partsM~I~/E:Erratumfii 

Rev. Page Ref. Parts N o . Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 
* No. A No. Q I * No. Jl No. R I Jlll Jlll 

D 03 2 l 7 CM-3002001-81 A 04 2 1 7 CM-3013000-01 

-33-



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
. Jb11' ]( NO Jb1i ]{ NO Jft.:Ji: ]( NO Jft.:Ji: ]l NO 

BT-0400251-EA 22 16 D8204-555-DOO 24 45 PV-0351580-AO 22 4 SM-9061203-SE 24 2 
BT-0400251-EB 22 21 D8204-555-DOO 26 67 PV-1501030-00 32 27 SM-9061203-SE 24 4 
BT-0400251-EB 32 10 PX-0551030-00 22 5 SM-9061203-SE 26 4 
BT-0400251-EB 32 11 EA-9500B01-00 14 47 PX-5000140-00 22 8 SM-9061203-SE 26 36 
BT-0400251-EB 32 23 EA-9500B01-00 14 55 SM-9081423-SE 26 44 
BT-0400251-EB 32 24 EA-9500B01-00 22 25 RE-0300000-KO 8 51 SM-9081620-SE 24 44 
BT-0400251-EC 22 17 RE-0400000-KO 14 36 SM-9081620-SE 28 38 
BT-0400251-ED 22 18 GAK-A18600AO 28· 6 RE-0500000-KO 8 20 SM-9086503-SM 24 6 
BT-0400251-EE 22 19 GAK-01003AOO 30 9 RE-0500000-KO 8 21 SM-9086503-SM 26 6 
BT-0400251-EF 22 20 GAK-33027000 8 32 RE-0500000-KO 12 47 SQ-1150501-SD 18 13 
BT-0600401-EB 22 9 GAK-33028000 8 27 RE-0500000-KO 14 39 SS-1060210-TP 2 69 
B1212-552-AOO 4 21 GAK-330400AO 8 23 RE-0600000-KO 14 37 SS-1110821-TP 12 51 
B1215-552-000 4 43 GAK-33060000 12 75 RE-0700000-KO 8 31 SS-1120710-SP 12 74 
B1226-490-000 4 42 GAK-840900AO 28 17 RE-0800000-KO 14 16 SS-2060210-SP 14 6 
Bl305-012-0AO 6 5 GCL-03009000 22 23 RE-1000000-KO 30 47 SS-2060210-SP 14 9 
B1306-155-0AO 6 7 GPF-06060000 26 47 R0-0291801-00 4 35 SS-2110920-TP 2 4 
Bl306-155-0CO 6 4 GPF-06070000 26 48 R0-0371801-00 8 39 SS-4080620-TP 14 10 
B1307-155-0AO 6 9 GPF-06080000 26 46 R0-0371801-00 18 11 SS-4110515-SP 19 3 
Bl308-155-0AO 6 11 Gl816-875-00D 6 30 R0-0442401-00 4 7 SS-4110615-SP 32 8 
Bl411-552-0AO 6 16 G1816-875-00E 6 29 R0-0781901-00 10 12 SS-4110615-SP 32 21 
B1411 -552-000 6 17 G1816-875-00G 6 32 R0-0982401-00 18 3 SS-4110715-SP 8 56 
B1412-352-AOO 12 35 GHn 7-875-000 6 33 R0-1372301-00 12 48 SS-4110715-SP 12 52 
B1412-352-BOO 12 36 G1817-875-000 28 4 R0-1952401-00 18 29 SS-4110715-SP 14 38 
:81412-352-COO 12 37 SS-4110715-SP 18 27 
B1412-352-DOO 12 38 HK-0346100-20 14 54 SB-3090004-00 12 49 SS-4110715-SP 18 50 
:81414-555-000 6 19 SD-0400 191-TP- 14 13 - SS-4110715-SP 18 52 
:81506-352-000 8 85 MAT-80116800 8 1 SD-0490261-SP 19 11 SS-4110715-SP 18 55 
:81521-555-000 8 41 MAT-80230TOO 28 18 SD-0500131-TP 14 7 SS-4110715-SP 19 18 
B1808-552-000 6 44 MAT-80231TOO 28 19 SD-0640261-SP 8 49 SS-4110715-SP 19 29 
Bl903-552-000 4 29 MC-2305014-00 6 20 SD-0640321-TP 14 23 SS-4120415-SP 16 26 
Bl905-541-AOO 4 30 MC-2305014-02 28 5 SD-0720331-SP 8 25 SS-4120615-SP 2 11 
Bl905-541-BOO 4 31 MDF-RX1600CO 28 1 SD-0800321-TH 12 50 SS-4120615-SP 2 13 
Bl905-541-COO 4 32 MTJ-VH00500A 28 41 SD-0800352-SP 8 28 SS-4120615-SP 2 41 
Bl905-541-DOO 4 33 MTS-P0100000-A 28 40 SD-0800402-TP 30 11 SS-4120615-SP 2 49 
:82906-415-000 12 34 M4007-110-0AA 4 12 SD'-0800402-TP 30 19 SS-4120615-SP 2 62 
:83133-415-0AO 8 57 M4007-110-0AB 4 13 SD-0800402-TP . 30 21 SS-4120615-SP 8 54 
B3136-415-000 8 58 SD-090110 1-SP 8 44 SS-4120615-SP 8 60 
B3508-512-000 18 54 NM-6030001-SB 14 44 SD-1000451-TP 30 28 SS-4120615-SP 14. 53 
B3510-246-000 18 51 NM-6040000-SN 14 41 SD-1000451-TP 30 31 SS-4120615-SP 18 35 
B3536-122-000 18 34 NM-6050001-SD 30 46 SD-1000451-TP 30 49 SS-4120615-SP 22 24 
B3536-122-000 32 7 NM-6050001-SE 20- 13 SD-1000701-TP 8 43 SS-4120915-SP 2 9 
:83536-122-000 32 20 NM-6050001-SE 20 17 SD-1202101-TP 30 13 SS-4120915-SP 2 15 
B3538-112-000 18 49 NM-6060001-SE 26 41 SE-4301041-SR 18 18 SS-4120915-SP 6 37 
B4123-522-00A 12 39 NM-6060001-SE 26 43 SK-3311600-SE 24 55 SS-4120915-SP 12 53 
B4123-522-00B 12 40 NM-6060001-SE -30 10 SK-3311600-SE 26 66 SS-4120915-SP 15 8 
B4123-522-00C 12 41 NM-6060003-SE 24 41 SK-3382001-SC 24 50 SS-4121415-SP 19 27 
B8108-555-0AO 24 15 NM-6060003-SE 24 43 SK-3382001-SC 24 52 SS-4150915-SP 14 51 
B8 108-555-0AO 26 15 NM-6060003-SE 28 34 SK-3382001-SC 26 61 SS-4150915-SP 16 18 
B8121-019-00A 24 3 NM-6060003-SE 28 35 SK-3382001-SC 26 63 SS-4150915-SP 16 27 
B8121-019-00A 26 3 NM-6060003-SE 28 36 SK-3412001-SE 32 15 SS-4150915-SP 18 26 
B8125-012-000 24 35 NM-6080001-SE 24 21 SK-3413201-SE 28 14 SS-4151215-SP 12 54 
B8125-012-000 26 35 NM-6080001-SE 24 37 SK-3413201-SE 28 22 SS-6080340-SP 12 76 
B8132-019-00A 24 33 NM-6080001-SE 26 21 SK-3452001-SE 30 50 SS-6090510-TP 12 71 
B8132-019-00A 26 33 NM-6080001-SE 26 52 SK-3512001-SE 19 30 SS-6090520-SP 18 48 
B8153-771-000 26 49 NM-6080001-SE 28 37 SK-3512001-SE 22 15 SS-6090520-SP 28 29 
B8228-125-000 18 5 NM-6080721-SE 26 45 SL-4030851-SF 18 25 SS-6090660-TP 12 55 
B9117-552-AOO 32 59 NM-6120003-SE 24 16 SL-4051001-MZ 4 40 SS-6090670-TP 6 18 

NM-6120003-SE 26 16 SL-4051291-SC 2 7 SS-6090670-TP 12 56 
CM-3002000-01 2 18 NM-6160511-SE 20 18 SL-6043592-TN 22 11 SS-6090670-TP 12 57 
CM-3013000-01 2 17 NS-6110350-SP 30 29 SL-6051092-TN 22 12 SS-6110610-TP 2 45 
CQ-2020000-00 18 39 NS-6110350-SP 30 32 SL-9061291-SE 24 24 SS-6110610-TP 10 41 
CS-064061A-SP 8 35 NS-6150310-SP 8 29 SL-9061291-SE 26 24 SS-6110670-TP 2 5 
CS-0640611-SP 8 36 NS-6150310-SP 12 45 SL-9061291-SE 26 54 SS-6110710-TP 10 15 
CS-100101D-SH 10 17 NS-6150310-SP 14 49 SL-9082091-SE 24 20 SS-6111210-SP 4 15 
CS-1201018-SH 12 42 NS-6150430-SP 14 33 SL-9082091-SE 26 20 SS-6121030-SN 16 16 
CS-1201012-SH 12 43 NS-6150430-SP 30 12 SL-9082091-SE 26 51 SS-6121220-TP 12 20 

NS-6150430-SP 30 20 SM-4040601-SC 14 46 SS-6121220-TP 12 27 
D2112-555-BOO 14 52 NS-6620310-SP 8 47 SM-4051405-SE 20 12 SS-6151220-SP 28 20 
D3164-555-BOO 8 59 SM-6030802-TP 2 72 SS-6660610-TP 6 _40 
D7114-555-DOO 26 40 PC-0124010-00 32 9 SM-6051602-TP 10 27 SS-6700710-SH 18. 2 
D7117-555-BAD 26 38 PC-0124010-00 32 22 SM-6051602-TP 12 3 SS-7060310-SP 2 70 
D8113-555-BOO 24 28 PF-0552070-BO 22 3 SM-6051602-TP 30 43 SS-7080510-TP 15 6 
D8113-555-BOO 26 28 PJ-0251000-02 22 10 SM-6053002-TN 16 25 SS-7081310-SP 19 12 
D8113-555-BOO 26 55 PJ-3040651-01 22 6 SM-6061610-SC 20 6 SS-7090610-SP 14 35 
D8115-555-BOO 24 27 PJ-3040652-01 22 7 SM-6082502-TP 18 8 SS-7090620-TP 8 37 
D8115-555-BOO 26 27 PS-0300122-KH 12 46 SM-8053002-TP 30 45 SS-7090910-TP 12 59 

-34-



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
~1& ]'( NO ~* J{ NO ~* J{ NO ~· J{ NO 

SS-7090910-TP 12 60 WP-0671016-SE 26 42 112-10200 12 16 229-23312 18 15 
SS-7091110-TP 12 61 WP-0820516-SP 30 22 112-10507 12 17 229-23403 18 21 
SS-7110350-SP 19 7 WP-0820526-SD 28 39 112-10705 12 19 229-23502 18 23 
SS-7110410-SP 30 53 WP-0871602-SE 24 22 112-10754 12 18 229-23601 18 22 
SS-7110710-SP 14 11 WP-0871602-SE 26 22 112-10903 12 21 229-23700 18 17 
SS-7110740-TP 8 62 WP-0871602-SE 26 53 112-11000 12 22 229-23809 18 20 
SS-7111410-SP 28 21 WP-1020616-SD 15 7 112-14509 12 23 229-23908 18 24 
SS-7121410-TP 8 33 WP-1021016-SD 8 30 112-21504 18 37 229-24609 18 36 
SS-7121410-TP 14 15 WP-1302501-SE 24 17 113-01306 8 6 229-24708 18 4 
SS-7681650-TP 4 4 WP-1302501-SE 26 17 113-01702 8 34 229-24708 18 28 
SS-8090670-SP 2 59 WP-1612616-SE 20 19 113-03906 12 24 229-27206 30 5 
SS-8110510-SP 19 13 WP-1651616-SD 12 67 113-04003 12 26 229-27255 30 4 
SS-8110520-TP 6 23 WS-0510002-KN 20 16 113-04052 12 25 229-27305 19 15 
SS-8110520-TP 6 42 WS-0861410-KR 24 7 113-05653 30 15 229-27354 19 1 
SS-8110520-TP 8 4 WS-0861410-KR 26 7 113-05901 8 52 229-27404 19 16 
ss..:suo520-TP 8 ·5 WS-1253010-KN 24 18 113-06107 8 50 229-27602 19 17 
SS-8111251-SP 8 11 WS-1253010-KN 26 18 113-07006 18 38 229-28105 19 10 
SS-8150710-TP 12 62 WS-1643202-KR 20 20 113-07204 18 32 229-28303 19 9 
SS-8150710-TP 12 63 WT-0530002-KS 2 63 114-03961 4 27 229-28402 19 8 
SS-8151150-TP 2 60 114-04704 6 45 229-28501 19 2 
SS-8151150-TP 4 37 101-09809 14 17 114-04753 6 43 229-28709 19 14 
SS-8151150-TP 10 13 107-20407 30 48 114-09604 14 8 229-28808 19 6 
SS-8151150-TP 12 64 110-00403 2 3 115-71403 28 12 229-28907 19 4 
SS-8151550-SP 4 14 110-01500 2 47 118-34207 18 6 229-29004 19 5 
SS-8151550-SP 30 6 110-02409 4 19 129-44906 30 42 229-30309 20 14 
SS-8153010-SR 12 65 110-02508 4 20 129-48857 24 10 229-30358 20 1 
SS-8660410-SP 12 44 110-04207 6 3 129-48857 26 10 229-30408 20 10 
SS-8660530-TP 4 25 110-06905 8 19 129-48956 24 11 229-30507 20 9 
SS-8660530-TP 10 10 110-08604 12 12 129-48956 26 11 229-30705 20 7 
SS-8660530-TP 10 18 110-08703 12 13 129-49202 26 50 229-30804 20 5 
SS-8660610-TP 4 9 110-37351 4 36 129-49400 24 30 229-30903 20 4 
SS-8660610-TP 8 7 110-38759 32 58 129-49400 26 30 229-31000 20 3 
SS-8660612-TP 4 6 110-40854 14 25 129-49608 26 39 229-31109 20 2 
SS-8660810-TP 4 23 110-40953 14 26 129-49657 26 37 229-31208 20 15 
SS-8660810-TP 6 6 110-41605 14 30 131-60304 30 33 229-31307 20 11 
SS-8660810-TP 6 8 110-45408 8 55 131-60403 30 34 229-31406 20 8 
SS-8660810-TP 6 10 110-45606 8 53 131-60601 28 15 229-32453 30 36 
SS-8660810-TP 6 12 110-71453 4 11 137-11205 14 48 229-32552 30 27 
SS-8681650-TP 4 5 110-71461 4 10 170-07402 24 14 229-32800 28 7 
SS-9120643-TP 10 36 110-72006 12 14 170-07402 26 14 229-32800 30 24 
SS-9120643-TP 10 37 110-94307 14 27 178-33658 24 5 229-33006 28 11 
SS-9182010-SN 30 44 111-10707 28 13 178-33658 26 5 229-33105 28 9 
ST-4040821-SS 18 7 111-55108 24 53 229-33105 30 26 
ST-9053511-SR 24 47 111-55108 26 64 213-42803 30 41 229-33204 28 8 
ST-9053511-SR 26 58 111-55207 24 54 225-55205 14 31 . 229-33204 30 25 

111-55207 26 65 225-55304 14 29 229-33303 28 2 
TA-0750404-RO 30 2 I 11-55751 24 51 226-14002 8 45 229-33402 19 23 
TA-0850604-RO 2 22 111-55751 26 62 228-90008 6 35 229-33501 19 21 
TA-0850604-RO 2 23 111-55801 24 49 229-01003 2 16 229-33659 19 22 
TA-0850604-RO 2 25 111-55801 26 60 229-01805 2 19 229-33907 19 25 
TA-1050504-RO 2 26 111-56007 24 48 229-03207 4 17 229-34004 19 26 
TA-1050504-RO 30 3 111-56007 26 59 229-03900 4 41 229-34251 30 35 
TA-1250504-RO 2 29 111-57666 24 8 229-04155 4 8 229-35308 2 20 
TA-1250504-RO 2 30 111-57666 26 8 229-05103 6 2 229-37965 4 39 
TA-1250504-RO 2 31 111-57765 24 9 229-07406 8 14 229-45307 2 54 
TA-1250705-RO 2 24 111-57765 26 9 229-07604 8 13 229-45414 2 36 
TA-1470704-RO 2 32 111-58409 24 12 229-07703 8 15 229-45604 2 37 
TA-1701002-RO 30 1 111-58409 26 12 229-07802 8 40 229-45703 2 39 
TA-2100904-RO 2 33 111-58516 24 19 229-08552 8 38 229-45802 2 40 
TA-2101002-RO 2 27 111-58516 26 19 229-08800 8 24 229-48400 14 24 
TA-2351004-RO 2 28 111-58607 24 13 229-10459 12 28 229-49101 14 28 
TA-2351004-RO 2 34 111-58607 26 13 229-10905 12 29 229-50703 14 32 

111-58706 24 23 229-11002 12 30 229-50950 6 22 
WP-0370316-SD 12 66 111-58706 26 23 229-11101 12 31 229-50950 6 ·41 
WP-0450000-SD 14 42 111-58805 24 25 229-19203 4 38 229-51552 2 61 
WP-0450801-SD 4 16 111-58805 26 25 229-20607 2 44 229-58300 28 10 
WP-0501016-SD 15 9 111-58904 24 26 229-20706 30 14 229-58557 24 38 
WP-0501016-SD 19 19 111-58904 26 26 229-21001 2 43 229-58557 28 32 
WP-0501016-SD 19 24 111-59001 24 29 229-21209 2 55 229-58805 24 40 
WP-0501016-SD 19 28 111-59001 26 29 229-21407 2 56 229-58805 28 33 
WP-0550800-SP 32 6 111-59001 26 56 229-21506 2 53 229-62005 2 58 
WP-0550800-SP 32 19 111-59506 24 31 229-21605 2 57 229-63409 2 38 
WP-0621016-SH 14 34 111-59506 26 31 229-21803 2 52 229-63458 2 35 
WP-0650876-SD 8 22 112-02306 4 18 229-23015 18 16 235-33904 12 32 
WP-0650876-SD 16 19 112-10051 4 24 229-23056 18 14 235-34019 12 33 
WP-0671016-SE 24 42 112-10119 12 15 229-23205 18 19 235-34506 12 58 

-35-



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

M!Ji'f ]{ NO M!11' ]{ NO o~ilf Jl NO ~· ]{ NO 

235-34506 12 68 300-97901 32 5 400-03875 10 34 400-0408I 32 2 
235-42301 14 45 300-97901 32 I8 400-03878 10 35 400-04085 32 I3 
235-42418 14 43 302-11908 I6 9 400-03880 10 40 400-04086 32 14 
236-09209 8 I2 302-11908 32 41 400-03883 ID 42 400-04403 30 51 
236-12609 10 21 302-18408 8 75 400-03892 6 2I 400-04405 30 7 
236-I2807 10 19 302-18705 16 8 400-03894 6 24 400-04408 30 8 
236-12906 10 20 302-18705 32 40 400-03895 6 28 400-04410 30 16 
236-14308 14 50 302-19307 8. 72 400-03896 6 31 400-04411 30 17 
236-26005 2 51 302-46904 16 5 400-03898 6 34 400-04412 30 I8 
236-26062 2 50 302-46904 32 37 400-03901 6 36 400-044I3 30 30 
236-28803 18 41 302-90704 16 I3 400-03908 4 26 400-044I7 30 37 
236-28902 18 42 302-90704 32 45 400-03909 4 28 400-044I8 30 38 
236-29801 18 40 302-95901 8 80 400-039I6 I4 1 400-04419 30 39 
236-30007 18 12 303-03002 16 14 400-03917 14 2 400-04420 30 40 
236-30007 18 33 303-03002 32 46 400-039i9 14 3 400-04477 24 1 
236-30007 I8 46 304-24303 28 3 400-03920 14 4 400-04477 26 2 
275-60804 16 7 304-96509 8 83 400-03921 14 5 400-04478 26 1 
275-60804 32 39 3p5-13006 2 71 400-03924 14 12 400-04480 24 46 
276-35705 10 38 400-03926 14 14 400-04480 26 57 
276-38006 8 67 400-00212 12 72 400-03928 14 19 400-04481 24 34 
277-86003 2 2 400-03717 2 1 400-03933 14 18 400-04481 26 34 
277-94403 32 31 400-03719 2 65 400-03935 . 14 20 400-04482 24 32 
277-94502 32 32 400-03720 2 66 400-03938 14 21 400-04482 26 32 
277-94601 32 30 400-03721 2 67 400-03941 14 22 400-06323 28 44 
278-03709 10 23 400-03723 2 68 400-03943 6 38 400-08253 2 75 
278-03709 . 10 25 400-03725 2 6 400-03944 6 39 400-08396 2 74 
278-03709 28 24 400-03729 2 8 400-03946 14 40 400-08538 8 84 
278-03709 28 26 400-03730 2 10 400-03956 2 42 400-08539 8 82 
278-03709 32 48 400-03736 2 14 400-03957 2 46 400-08971 28 42 
278-03709 32 51 400-03741 28 43 400-03964 8 46 400-10327 32 33 
278-03709 32 53 400-03742 2 21 400-03968 8 48 400-10328 32 34 
278-03709 32 55 400-03745 2 48 400-03969 8 61 400-10329 32 36 
278-03808 10 43 400-03754 22 13 400-03970 8 63 400-14007 8 3 

400-03762 4 1 400-03980 18 I 400-14I91 2 73 
300-00400 8 79 400-03763 4 2 400-03981 18 9 400-16206 32 57 
300-01804 8 78 400-03764 4 3 400-03983 18 10 400-16240 4 34 
300-06001 16 12 400-03771 6 1 400-03985 2 64 400-16341 18 56 
300-06001 32 44 400-03777 6 13 400-03988 18 30 400-16547 2 12 
300-06605 16 11 400-03778 6 14 400-03989 18 31 400-17346 24 36 
300-06605 32 43 400-03786 12 I 400-03992 12 69 400-17346 30 23 
300-08106 8 74 400-03794 12 2 400-03993 12 70 400-17347 24 39 
300-10003 10 32 400-03796 12 4 400-03995 12 73 400-19704 30 52 
300-10003 10 39 400-03797 12 5 400-03996 18 43 400-21794 6 25 
300-15101 16 3 400-03799 12 6 400-03999 18 44 400-21795 6 26 
300-15101 32 35 400-03800 12 7 400-04000 18 45 400-21796 6 27 
300-15309 16 1 400-03801 12 8 400-04002 18 47 400-33177 32 28 
300-15408 16 2 400-03802 12 9 400-04005 18 53 400-33334 22 14 
300-15507 16 6 400-03803 12 10 400-04013 15 1 400-38942 19 20 
300-15507 32 38 400-03804 12 11 400-04014 15 2 
300-15606 16 4 400-03822 8 2 400-04015 15 3 
300-15705 16 10 400-03824 8 8 400-04017 15 4 
300-15705 32 42 400-03829 8 9 400-04018 15 5 
300-16604 6 15 400-03832 8 10 400-04025 16 15 
300-17008 10 31 400-03835 8 64 400-04026 16 17 
300-17107 8 81 400-03837 8 65 400-04028 16 20 
300-18600 10 29 400-03838 8 66 400-04029 16 21 
300-20705 32 56 400-03840 8 16 400-04030 16 22 
300-21000 8 71 400-03841 8 18 400-04033 16 23 
300-21109 8 77 400-03842 8 17 400-04034 16 24 
300-22404 8 69 400-03844 8 26 400-04041 22 1 
300-22602 8 73 400-03846 8 42 400-04042 22 2 
300-31009 32 49 400-03853 4 22 400-04045 22 22 
300-31108 8 68 400-03855 10 1 400-04046 32 4 
300-31801 10 28 400-03860 10 2 400-04046 32 26 
300-32106 32 29 400-03861 10 3 400-04055 28 27 
300-32601 8 70 400-03862 10 4 400-04056 28 28 
300-33104 32 52 400-03863 10 5 400-04058 19 31 
300-33203 10 22 400-03864 10 6 400-04059 28 30 
300-33302 10 24 400-03865 10 7 400-04060 28 31 
300-33401 32 54 400-03866 10 8 400-04065 28 16 . 
300-37303 28 23 400-03867 10 9 400-04070 32 16 
300-37402 28 25 400-03868 10 14 400-04071 32 1 
300-37501 32 50 400-03869 10 11 400-04072 32 3 
300-37600 32 47 400-03870 10 16 400-04072 32 17 
300-87407 8 76 400-03872 10 26 400-04073 32 12 
300-87407 10 30 400-03873 10 33 400-04073 32 25 

-36-



JUKI CORPORATION 
MARKETING & SALES H.Q 

8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO, CHOFU-SHI 

TOKYO 182-8655, JAPAN 
PHONE : (81)3-3480-2357. 2358 
FAX: (81)3-3430-4909. 4914 

Copyright@ 2003-2006 JUKI CORP. 

*~ro~~~~~~~--~~T~~~ 
~~l.I:L.itT .. 
All rights reserved throughout the world. 

JUKil*it~~± 
=r1s2-86ss **fi~1'1lmOOtRIBrs-2-1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (ft~) 

35111.. \>J(cVJ, ;::;tiU9Hct 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

~~*i'l'n 
TEL. 03-3480-2357( ~ 1-\7 JL-1 :t) 

*;:ror{-'Y lJ A H;J:i\'!i~i&Jl!O)f::l:b7*fJ:< ~]!!"t.Q*-/J{,!S I:J *T· 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

*;:0)1~->y IJ A 1- [;!:, 2006~9~ !.Ji:£EO)i\'!j~{t~\:iltii. L.f:: t 0)\:To 

*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 2006. 

Printed in Japan 


